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1 11:55AM CUP MARQUEE TIX SELLING FAST!! Maiden Handicap   800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(5) 59 David Chipman R01.   Buccieri (BLKS)
(4) (GREY-BLK G) Bernardini (USA) - Heaven May Wait (Lion Hunter) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (0-0-0-0 )

K A Turner & J P Ryan
Light Blue And White Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(8) 59 Robbie Fradd R02.   Santa Cruzing 
(4) (BROWN G) Frisco View (USA) - Scenic Excelsior (Scenic (IRE)) Kevin Randall (Lismore) (0-0-0-0 )

Glenn Walter Pty Ltd (Mgr: G R Walter)
White, Green Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 57.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0) R03.   Danysus 
(4) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Sequalo Lady (Sequalo) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-1 $2,100)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:3-0-0-1 $2,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 25/07/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC 1.5kg  54 Matthew Powell (7) 58.5  R $14,000 $700 $7.50 $9 $9
National Trail 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-02.65 36.81 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then further hampered at the start by another runner. Hung in during the early and middle stages and near the 850m was 
restrained to avoid the heels of another runner.
3-8 TWBA 1110 Good 8/08/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Matthew Powell (2) 58.5  R $14,000 $1,400 $10 $15 $15
Crack a Coldie 57.5 1, Under the Weather, 59, 2, 5.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.43 37.56 In Running:  /1/3
7-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/08/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 59 (57) R $16,000  $6.50 $8 $6

Karaharaga 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-11.60 37.40 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Hung in under pressure in the home straight.

(6) 57.5 Ms Tegan Harrison R04.   Wild Boys 
(3) (BAY G) Choisir - French Lace (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P A Nolan, S F Buckle, C A Armstrong & B L Jackson
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Emma Ljung (1) 56  $16,000  $13 $17 $17
Aussie Jack 56 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-02.21 35.37 In Running:  /2/7

(3) 57 Daniel Griffin R05.   Stage Lady 
(4) (BAY M) Conatus - Paint the Stage (Perugino (USA)) Quinton Kearney (Deagon) (0-0-0-0 )

Q G Kearney, Mrs N A Kearney, Mrs J M Dunn, M J Dunn & J M Dunn
Royal Blue, Cerise Diamond, White Armbands

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 3 3.6L DEAG (Trial 14) Tuesday, March 15, 2016 (MDN) 850m V Venkaya Soft 0-47.57 1st-Our Jamaica

(1) 56.5 Luke Londregan R06.   DYNAMIC DRIVE 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Hidden Dragon - Circumnavigate (Spinning World (USA)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (0-0-0-0 )

B C Gill, F J Brooks & Mrs E B H Brooks
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(4) 56.5 James Orman (a0) R07.   Onyx Lass 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Daunting Lad - Kavorka (St. Jude) Ron Peterson (Ipswich) (0-0-0-0 )

W Naoum & Mrs G A Naoum
Royal Blue, Gold Maltese Cross, Pink Sleeves And Cap
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(7) 55 Ms Hannah English (a3) R08.   Nothin' Zappenin' (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Nothing to Lose (USA) - La Zap (Elnadim (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (6-0-2-1 $7,200)

I R Sommerfeld, K Tennyson, Mrs T Tennyson, F G Downes, Mrs E Downes, S P 
Roberts, Miss K L Thom, G J Kurtz, S Davies, R G Haskins, Mrs W L Haskins, Miss T J 
Tennyson, B F Hoffman, T Reinhardt, J Cobbin, B Peterson & Mrs F H Peterson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:6-0-2-1 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

3-8 TWBA 1000 Good 26/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 7)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(3) 57 (54) $14,000 $1,400 ($1,200),  $6 $8 $8

Claragh 57 1, Total Package, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-01.29 35.87 In Running:  /1/2
5-11 TWBA 1050 Good 13/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah English (4) 55 (52) $14,000  $11 $11
Nyrambla 53.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-03.32 34.82 In Running:  /2/2
2-11 IPSW 800 Good 25/02/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 56.5 (53.5) R $16,000 $3,200 $7

Mizuki 55.5 1, Pellonia 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-46.61 33.10 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the home straight.
8-13 TWBA 1200 Good 5/03/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 56 (53) R $14,000  $4 $4.40 $4.40

I've Got Friends 58.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-13.27 36.91 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Bumped on the point of the home turn.
6-10 TWBA 1110 Good 2/04/2016 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 56 (53) R $12,000  $13 $17 $17

Spirit of Kiowa 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-07.34 36.06 In Running:  /1/3

(9) 55  R09.   Triple Won 
(4) (BROWN G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Momentously (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Quinton Kearney (Deagon) (15-0-2-0 $8,225)

K M Conlon & Q G Kearney
Royal Blue, Cerise Diamond, White Armbands

Career:15-0-2-0 $8,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 GATT 1100 Good 3/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Merritt (3) 56.5  $12,000 $2,400 $10 $11
Rockday 54.5 1, Prospecting 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-05.09 35.07 In Running:  /3/3
4-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Gray (11) 57  $16,000 $800 $7 $7.50
Ol' Brown Eyes 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.81 36.22 In Running:  /10/5
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Matthew Gray (8) 56  R $16,000  $13 $13
Magic Babe Ning 53 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-58.79 34.95 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Steadied near the 400m when inconvenienced by another runner.
11-16 DOOM 1350 Good 12/08/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (7) 57  $50,000  $81 $101
Diggler (NZ) 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-19.67 36.23 In Running:  /8/11
9-13 IPSW 1100 Soft 4/03/2016 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (9) 55  R $16,000  $51 $51
Bold Approach 58 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-04.91 34.74 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Approaching the 200m had to be steadied from the heels of a runner which shifted out abruptly when racing greenly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 12:30PM CANCER COUNCIL QLD QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden Plate  
1100M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $17600 2nd: $5100 3rd: $2600

Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(13) 57 Chris Dell (a0)01.   Alassak (BLKS)
(2) (BAY OR BROWN G) Shaft - Kassala (Royal Joker) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

B Proudman & Mrs V M Proudman
Blue, Gold Halves, Gold Cuffs

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 57  02.        Doumbek (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY G) Drumbeats - Special Shadow (USA) (Exploit (USA)) Graham Pollock (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $3,900)

R D Turner, B P Cobern, I R Turner, B J Nairn, S M Rust & R Lee
Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue And Gold Striped Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $3,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-13 DOOM 1110 Good 21/11/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54.5 Robbie Fradd (8) 57  R $65,000 $2,600 $41 $41
The Last Kiss 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-05.11 35.13 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Ran wide making the home turn.
5-9 DOOM 1050 Good 26/03/2016 2Y HCP (Race 3)  54.5 Robbie Fradd (9) 57  R $65,000 $1,300 $41 $51
Nicconi Leggera 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-00.64 33.90 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted out abruptly.

(7) 57 Anthony Allen 03.        General Sidereus 
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN G) Sidereus - Betrayer (Encosta de Lago) Bette Harden (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-1-0 $5,100)

Mrs B A Harden, L Harden, Ms J Ryan, R R Matthews, B K Paye, Mrs Y N Paye, Mrs M K 
Guest, D P Guest, Ms T Banks, Mrs L M Rafton, M C Rafton, C A Hanson, Miss S A 
Harden & S Lindsay

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

White, Cerise Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   A Allen (7) 57  $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $8 $10
Dreams Aplenty 55 1, Golden Sunset 52 3, 3.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.06 34.43 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels leaving the 700m.  H. English, rider of GOLDEN SUNSET, was reprimanded for shifting ground when not fully clear.

(6) 57 Jeff Lloyd 04.        Kubis (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT G) Love Conquers All - Aperto (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $5,300)

Mrs V A Heathcote, C M Schatz, N D J Tierney, G J Solah, S L Mcinnes, Mrs S A Gagel, G 
Connelly, R J Wildermuth, S M Ondaatje & Mrs J C Connelly
Black, Pink Checks

Career:2-0-0-0 $5,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-9 DOOM 1050 Good 28/11/2015 2Y HCP (Race 1)  54.5 Matthew 
McGillivray

(3) 57.5 (55.5) R $65,000 $1,300 $6.50 $9 $9

Emtevee Queen 55.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-01.61 34.89 In Running:  /3/3
4-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 12/12/2015 PHELAN READY (Race 4) G4  Michael Cahill (4) 56.5  $100,000 $4,000 $7 $8 $8
Sundance 56.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-02.04 34.69 In Running:  /4/4

Trial - 2 0.1L DEAG (Trial 19) Tuesday, March 15, 2016 (No Res) 850m Ms B Stower Soft 0-47.07 1st-Margo Maree

(1) 57 Jim Byrne 05.        Rahdane 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY G) Raheeb - Dawndane (Foreplay) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs S L Lawrence, G Webster, A T Ellis, Mrs J A Porter, K Willis, P J Lawson, D Panozzo, 
R B Davis, Mrs B H A Wenman, B A Mcswaine, Ms A C O'kane & Mrs S Lawlor Synd: 
Kings & Queens Club, Milwar
White, Blue Letter I, Orange Striped Sleeves Orange cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(8) 55 Glen Colless 06.        Beaudacious 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Rothesay - Beaucoup (Choisir) Kelly Schweida (Eagle Farm) (1-0-1-0 $5,100)

W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, G A Ryan, T J Harry, Mrs K W Harry, G Wright, Mrs K M 
Wright, A Wright, Mrs N M Gardiner, S W Gardiner, G Finning & Mrs B Finning

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Yellow, Blue Spots, Yellow Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   G Colless (8) 55  $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $7 $8
Deep Harbour 55 1, Rainy Day Woman 53 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.60 34.33 In Running:  /9/8
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S. Comments:Disappointed for a run and had to be checked leaving the 200m before altering course and shifting out to secure clear running.

(3) 55 Nathan Thomas 07.        Get Real Gidget 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Real Saga - Chavanel (NZ) (Elusive City (USA)) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G R Groeger, Ms M Macoun, D S Clough, Mrs S A Clough, W Durkowyak, P C Wintour, B 
C Andrews, R J Lingard, L R Bailey, Mrs K J Thomas & T B Thomas
White, Green Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Stars Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 SCST 1000 Soft 15/11/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Rick Johnston-Bell (4) 55 (52) $16,000  $10 $12
Rothabye 57 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-00.35 35.63 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted in despite the efforts of its rider near the 350m. Apprentice R. Johnston-Bell dropped his whip near the 400m. He 
reported his mount raced greenly throughout and may not have been entirely comfortable in the rain affected conditions.
8-9 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Thomas (1) 55  $14,000  $26 $26
Deep Harbour 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-58.60 34.33 In Running:  /6/7

(4) 55 Michael Cahill 08.   Irish Vice (NZ) 
(2) (BAY F) O'Reilly (NZ) - Palin (NZ) (Pins) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

M A Mclean, B K Hudson, Mrs J A Hudson, R J Mclean, J R Joyce, R S Heritage, Miss D 
Aram, S A Stewart, C J Wessel & P J Daniel
White, Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves, White Stars

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 4 6.4L DEAG (Trial 9) Tuesday, March 15, 2016 (No Res) 1000m Ms B Grylls Soft 1-03.53 1st-Deep Harbour

(2) 55 James Orman (a0)09.        Kitty 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Murtajill - Postponement (More Than Ready (USA)) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (2-0-0-2 $5,800)

Gunsynd Lodge (Mgr: D G Yeates) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,200
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-2 $5,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-6 GCST 900 Good 31/10/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Day (6) 55  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $14 $15
Brilliant Diva 53 1, Heart Skipt a Beat, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-52.26 33.66 In Running:  //2
3-15 IPSW 1100 Good 30/03/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   R Wiggins (1) 55  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $12 $12
Peking Road 55 1, Ruler's Pride, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.13 35.87 In Running:  /6/4

(9) 55 Ms Tegan Harrison 10.   Lipsync 
(2) (BAY F) Snitzel - Watch My Lips (Royal Academy (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S W Kendrick, J K Tyler, M S Tyler, Miss A S Todd, P W Clayton, Ms J M Anderson, Mrs V 
F Betts, G R Small, Ms K G Williamson, D L Shepherd, Ms T C Burnet, R W Stewart, Mrs 
C F Stewart & Mrs W G Rechter, Syndicates: Wilko's Racing (Mgr: J Wilkinson)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 55 Paul Hammersley 11.        See Miracles (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Falvelon - Cubism (Redoute's Choice) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $1,300)

E G Myers, Ms S Kelly, S R Craig-Havern, Mrs J M Craig-Havern, A T Powell, Mrs N S 
Powell, J Flynn & Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson)
Red, Black And White Checked Sash, Red Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:2-0-0-0 $1,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-12 DOOM 1110 Good 19/12/2015 2Y HCP (Race 2)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 54  R $65,000 $1,300 $21 $31 $31
Dieters 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-05.08 34.67 In Running:  /4/3
6-9 DOOM 1050 Good 26/03/2016 2Y HCP (Race 3)  54.5 James Orman (4) 55 (53.5) R $65,000  $19 $21 $21
Nicconi Leggera 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-00.64 33.90 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Trainer C. Anderson advised that it would be the intention to have the horse ridden in a midfield to back position. The horse was ridden 
accordingly. Bumped by another runner near the 900m.

(12) 55 Ms Tiffani Brooker 
(a1.5)

12.        Thumbs Up 

*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Exceedingly Good - Thumb (Octagonal (NZ)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $700)

G Turkington, D W Goss, J W English & Mrs P V M Turkington, Kemp Racing (Mgr: K R 
Kemp)
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-10 TWBA 1000 Good 12/03/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (2) 55 (53) $14,000 $700 $9 $9
With a Promise 55 1, 2 LEN, 1-00.80 35.22 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hampered shortly after the start and lost ground.
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(10) 55 Robbie Fradd 13.        UP THE TEMPO 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Drumbeats - Flaming Silk (Red Ransom (USA)) John & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Mrs M S Bell   Syndicates:  Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell)
Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Band

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
3/04/2016 SCST 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M

2 - 9 (8) 55 0.2LEN Beaudacious
8 - 9 (1) 55 5.8LEN Get Real Gidget

26/03/2016 DOOM 2Y HCP (Race 3) 1,050M
5 - 9 (9) 57 6.8LEN Doumbek
6 - 9 (4) 55 6.9LEN See Miracles
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3 01:05PM FUSION FLOORS QTIS Two-Years-Old Maiden Plate  1100M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $17600 2nd: $5100 3rd: $2600

Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(8) 57 Luke Londregan 01.        Chayse 'n' Mason 
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN G) Pluck (USA) - Hamille (Hamas (IRE)) Barry Gill (Gympie) (0-0-0-0 )

B C Gill & Mrs M M Ratten
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 9.1L SCSI (Trial 7) Tuesday, March 15, 2016 (No Res) 850m Luke Londregan Good 0-51.66 1st-General Sidereus

(9) 57 Micheal Hellyer 02.        Friskier (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BROWN C) Captain Sonador - Frisk (Canny Lad) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $800)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Brim

Career:1-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-6 IPSW 1100 Good 9/12/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (2) 57  $20,000 $800 $3.50 $5.50 $5
Game of Dreams 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-06.06 35.66 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:It was noted post-race that the colt had spread its near fore plate and had a slight laceration to the nearside fetlock.

(13) 57 Jeff Lloyd 03.        Golden Depart 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY OR BROWN G) Captain Sonador - Depart (Dehere (USA)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

N N Wagner & Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner)
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Brim

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-9 DOOM 1050 Good 28/11/2015 2Y HCP (Race 1)  54.5 Travis 
Wolfgram

(6) 57.5 (55.5) R $65,000  $15 $21 $21

Emtevee Queen 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-01.61 34.89 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Raced greenly throughout and near the 500m had to be steadied when tightened for room.

(5) 57 Glen Colless 04.        Rocksay (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT C) Rothesay - Stepping Stones (GB) (Selkirk (USA)) Kelly Schweida (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

M F Mcmahon, Mrs S M Mcmahon, D L Weston & Mrs G F Weston
Orange, Teal Quarters, Striped Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(6) 57 Ms Bridget Grylls (a0)05.        Ruler's Pride 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY C) Tycoon Ruler - Proud (Buck's Pride) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (1-0-1-0 $6,000)

R A Frappell, Mrs M M Frappell, P W Gracie, Mrs M J Gracie, T J Stone & R W Prescott ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Dark Blue Logo, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Dark Blue And White Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $6,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-15 IPSW 1100 Good 30/03/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Bridget Grylls (9) 57 (55.5) $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $31 $31
Peking Road 55 1, Kitty 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.13 35.87 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Shifted out shortly after the start and bumped another runner.

(7) 55 James Orman (a0)06.        Fatal Rendezvous (BLKS)
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) All American - First Date (Flying Spur) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

S G Darby, G F Doyle, A Leung, G Lui, R W Collins & Mrs T Kendrick, D C I (Mgr: D M 
Shannon)
White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-9 DOOM 1050 Good 27/02/2016 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  55 Jim Byrne (8) 55  R $65,000  $19 $21
Happy Event 55 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-00.87 33.27 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Overraced in the early stages.  Raced greenly throughout the race.

(2) 55 Ms Hannah English (a3)07.        Golden Sunset 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Clang - My Girl (Iglesia) Pat Duff (Deagon) (3-0-0-1 $2,600)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-1 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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8-10 SCST 1000 Good 20/12/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(9) 55  $16,000  $12 $13

Canton Road 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-58.42 33.99 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
9-12 DOOM 1200 Good 1/01/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (6) 55 (52) $20,000  $41 $61 $61
Pegapus 53.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-11.85 34.81 In Running:  /5/6
3-11 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah English (8) 55 (52) $14,000 $1,400 ($1,200),  $51 $51
Dreams Aplenty 55 1, General Sidereus, 57, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.06 34.43 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.

(10) 55  08.        Jomar Saga 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Real Saga - Jomar Star (Johannesburg (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

A J Gafa
White, Red Maltese Cross

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(12) 55 Jason Taylor 09.        Lady Carolyn 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY OR BROWN F) Captain Sonador - Such is Luck (Anglia) John Petersen (Gold Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

R J Lynch & Mrs C Lynch
Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 GCST 1200 Good 26/03/2016 2Y HCP (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (8) 55.5  R $16,000  $21 $21
With a Promise 57 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-11.24 35.81 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Leaving 300m hampered when tightened for room.  Raced greenly home straight.

(1) 55 Jim Byrne 10.        Real Mystique 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Real Saga - Mistinquett (Switch in Time (IRE)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-9 TWBA 870 Good 24/03/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(8) 55  $14,000  $5.50 $8 $8

Jakuta 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-51.54 00.00 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight.

(4) 55 Ms Brooke Stower (a0)11.        Superior Jazz 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Sequalo - Jazz Lass (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

C R Bennett, M W Charlton, S Voulgaris, Mrs V N Shailer, D R Swinburne, A J Halloran, T 
B Everson, L R Papailiou, M J Wheeler, R G Walker, S C Boyton, M Francis, P J Hough, 
Mrs D Cutajar, A A Dale, D A Poletto, Kamikaze Kids Syndicate (Mgr: S Blackaby), Kitty's 
On Syndicate (Mgr: B W Murphy)
White, Blue Star, Black And Blue Checked Sleeves, Black And Blue Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(3) 55 Ms Tegan Harrison 12.        Tiyatrolani 
*QTIS* (2) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Tiyatro (Encosta de Lago) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

Eureka Stud (Mgr:  C A Mcalpine)
Gold, Black Stripes, Red Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 55 Michael Cahill 13.        Virgin Territory 
*QTIS* (2) (CHESTNUT F) Show a Heart - Boo Boo Kitty (Royal Academy (USA)) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs L Wanless
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2016 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (9) 55  $16,000  $16 $21 $21
Mishani El Lobo 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-59.51 34.94 In Running:  /7/7
9-10 DOOM 1110 Soft 2/04/2016 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 54  R $60,000  $71 $71
Spot the Diff 57 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-05.72 34.86 In Running:  /2/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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4 01:40PM GARDENS GALORE Ratings Band 0-65 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

Scaled + 1kg

(2) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R6301.   Tactician 
(4) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - Miss Argyle (Iglesia) Steve Tregea (Toowoomba) (8-2-1-2 $28,400)

Windemere Stud Syn (Mgr S Tregea) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Red And White Halves, Red Cap

Career:8-2-1-2 $28,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

2-7 TWBA 1210 Good 19/12/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 57  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $2.50 $1.75 $1.80F
The a Lister 54 1, Deep Down 52 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.48 36.25 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly with its head in the air. Held up in the early stages of the home straight.
1-14 SCST 1200 Good 10/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (10) 58.5  R60 $16,000 $10,400 $3.80 $4F
Overstatement 58 2, Four Excel, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.57 34.98 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 GCST 1400 Good 23/01/2016 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Brad Pengelly (1) 58  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $2.90 $2 $2F
Lever Lever (NZ) 58 1, Bullitt County, 56, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.43 35.11 In Running:  /4/4
5-13 DOOM 1200 Good 27/02/2016 NMW (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Anthony Allen (9) 54  R64 $65,000 $1,300 $18 $13 $13
My Little Flicka 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-10.15 34.41 In Running:  /1/1
10-11 DOOM 1350 Heavy 9/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Caitlin Jones (3) 57.5 (55.5) R64 $50,000  $7 $6.50
Fleur D'orage 51.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-22.47 36.75 In Running:  /6/8

(6) 58.5 Robbie Fradd R6202.   Hizou 
(5) (BAY G) Zizou - Hello (Filante (NZ)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (31-6-6-0 $62,500)

Mr S Reid, Mr T Reid, Mr T Reid, Mr P Keating & Mr B Barr ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, White Diamonds, White Cap

Career:31-6-6-0 $62,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-5-6-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0

6-9 TARA 1000 Good 3/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 
English

(5) 58 (55) R63 $8,000  $4.60

Screaming Jet 55 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-56.41 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner at the start.
2-7 NNGO 1000 Good 13/02/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 58.5 (56.5) R59 $7,000 $1,400 $3

Lisa Fashionista 59 1, I'm the One 58 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-57.35 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 DALB 800 Good 27/02/2016 HCP (Race 3)  56 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(8) 54 (52) R59 $10,000 $500 $8 $10

Thomas the Tank 58 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-45.10 32.52 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
1-6 TWBA 870 Good 19/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 1)  SC +0.5kg  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 59 (56) R59 $14,000 $9,100 $5 $4.80

Mollara 52 2, Superduty, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-51.18 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance rounding the home turn. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
4-6 DALB 1000 Good 2/04/2016 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(2) 55 (53) R62 $7,000 $350 $4.80

G'day Old Mate 59.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-57.29 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 58 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R6103.   Massive Attack (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Excites - Woodford (Woodman (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (20-4-2-1 $41,780)

A Stephens,  N L Short,  J W Price,  B W Grills,  B P Grills &  N Price
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-4-2-1 $41,780 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-4-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-7 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Josh Oliver (4) 59 (57) R63 $14,000  $3.50 $3.50
Just As Loyal 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-13.33 36.33 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn.
4-7 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/11/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 4)  54.5 Ms Emma 

Ljung
(1) 55.5 (52.5) R60 $20,000 $800 $7 $9 $9

Just As Loyal 59 1, 2 LEN, 1-21.50 35.62 In Running:  /3/3
7-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 54  R59 $20,000  $21 $17
Shipwrecked 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-20.99 35.63 In Running:  /10/10
1-7 ROCK 1200 Good 12/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Nicole Vuille (1) 59 (57) R58 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $3.20F
Klisstra 55.5 2, Dane Cheval, 57.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.83 33.95 In Running:  /3/4
12-12 ROCK 1300 Good 18/12/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Josh Oliver (9) 56 (54) R62 $13,000  $9 $10
Green Empire 61 1, 23.90 LEN, 1-15.25 34.32 In Running:  /4/10
S. Comments:Raced wide with cover throughout. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the gelding was displaying a slow recovery rate.

(10) 57.5 Ms Hannah English 
(a3) R60

04.   Omission 

(6) (BAY G) All Bar One - Marmadamah (Mukaddamah (USA)) Tracy Green (Beaudesert) (41-6-3-7 $76,955)

R R Voll, Mrs C Voll & Mrs T E Green ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,500
Purple, Gold Sash And Cap

Career:41-6-3-7 $76,955 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Good: 29-2-2-7 Soft: 7-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
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2-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 5/11/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(7) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $16,000 $3,200 $13 $13

Tangent 55.5 1, Lead Husson 56.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-21.79 35.84 In Running:  /2/2
3-14 LISM 1200 Good 22/11/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 61 (59.5) R55 $15,000 $1,425 $4.80

Chilli Zaim 55.5 1, Excellent Morning, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.83 34.82 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 BDST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 54 (51) R60 $20,000 $2,000 $11 $12

Baroness Zeena 59 1, Amajill, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.25 36.98 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 BDST 1400 Soft 16/12/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(4) 55 (52) R61 $16,000 $800 $6 $7 $7

Righteous Miss 56.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-23.40 35.97 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 24/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(8) 58.5 (56.5) R61 $16,000  $10 $15 $13

Heartbreak Harry 57 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.44 36.06 In Running:  /1/1

(5) 56.5 Jeff Lloyd R5905.   Kiss the Condor 
(3) (BAY G) I Am Invincible - Grand Bird (Catbird) Toby Edmonds (Gold Coast) (6-1-1-0 $14,100)

Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (Mgr: K W Maloney), Mrs B A Gray, Ms V W Lee & K 
J Gray
Red, Yellow Seams And Cap

Career:6-1-1-0 $14,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-12 GCST 900 Good 1/08/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Palmer (1) 57  $16,000  $8 $8
Go Better 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-53.17 34.56 In Running:  //3
2-7 GRAF 1206 Soft 27/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  56 Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 58  $15,000 $2,900 $4.60 $5 $5

Colberry 56.5 1, Stellar Jewel 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.61 36.07 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 GRAF 1115 Good 17/09/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  55 Paul 

Hammersley
(6) 56  $15,000  $3.20 $2.80 $2.80F

Boyd St Hawk 55 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-04.11 34.58 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Questioned re: performance - rider stated began only fairly and failed to muster speed early in effort to take up forward position. Rounding 
home turn was awkwardly placed at heels of another runner and had to steady. Afterwhich failed to respond to riding and weakend noticebly in run to the 
line. Post race vet failed to reveal any abnormalities. Cast hind plate in running. Trainer unable to explain performance but undertook to report back should 
anything come to light following the race.
1-11 GCST 900 Soft 5/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Griffin (11) 56.5  $16,000 $10,400 $3.80 $3.40 $3.40
Miss Sonic Boom 54.5 2, Datastar, 55.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-51.44 33.29 In Running:  //2
4-10 GCST 900 Good 26/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 58  R59 $16,000 $800 $2.25 $2.50 $2.50F

Exceedingly Fine 52.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-51.47 33.54 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Rider reported gelding hung in rounding home turn, which resulted in him being held up behind the leader when unable to shift out to improve.

(4) 56.5 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R58

06.   Tressles (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Inasnip (Marwina) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (21-2-1-6 $39,175)

P N Simpson-Morgan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,700
Light Blue, Brown Sleeves

Career:21-2-1-6 $39,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-0-6 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-1

6-8 IPSW 1020 Soft 24/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(2) 57.5 (55.5) R59 $16,000  $15 $21 $13

Mishani Viking 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-01.03 36.62 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 GCST 1100 Good 16/01/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (5) 55.5  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $12 $12
Hidden Love 52 1, Aussie Jack, 52.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.49 35.76 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 BLNA 1000 Good 29/01/2016 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(10) 55.5  R54 $15,000 $675 $5

Issy Command 54.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 0-57.00 34.20 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 IPSW 1000 Good 25/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Jim Byrne (4) 57.5  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $5
Patronizing 56.5 1, Deepest, 59, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.80 33.95 In Running:  /1/1
4-8 IPSW 1000 Good 23/03/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(3) 56.5 (53.5) R59 $20,000 $800 $6 $7 $6.50

TUMBLER 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-56.99 33.53 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 56 James Orman (a0) R6207.   Hellaroo 
(3) (BAY F) Casino Prince - Ausmaid (Elusive Quality (USA)) Alyssa Ross (Westbrook) (6-2-1-2 $26,400)

D R Mungham & A A Ross
Lime Green, Purple Diagonal Stripes, Purple Sleeves, White Armband, Lime Green Cap, Purple Seams

Career:6-2-1-2 $26,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

3-6 GCST 1100 Good 7/11/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Micheal Hellyer (4) 54  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $3 $3.50 $3.50F
Excelartie 59 1, Party Till Dawn, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.36 33.77 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Approaching the 100m was inconvenienced by EXCELARTIE, which shifted in
3-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 55.5  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $3.20 $2.40 $2.40F
Medal Afrique 55.5 1, Perfectly Sweet, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-06.45 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey A. Allen reported to stewards it was not his intention to lead in today’s event however from the inside alley he did not have to pressure 
his mount excessively and found the lead easily.  He also added that he recommended to connections the addition of blinkers for the filly’s next race start.
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1-9 IPSW 1020 Heavy 2/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (5) 54.5 (53) R59 $20,000 $12,800 $2.60 $2.50 $2.50F
Blooded 53 2, Little Miss Molly, 54.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.48 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
5-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   James Orman (5) 54.5  R63 $14,000  $2.20 $2.40 $23
Around the Moon 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-02.55 35.02 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the early stages of the home straight. Bumped with another runner near the 100m.
2-8 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (8) 55  R62 $14,000 $2,800 $7 $8
Surprise Result 57.5 1, Falchion 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.51 32.89 In Running:  /3/3

(8) 55.5 Ms Tegan Harrison R6108.   Graceville (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Nicconi - Presley Purple (Elvstroem) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (10-1-2-0 $31,900)

Mrs C M Kenny & Mrs S M Collard ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,300
Hot Pink, White Diamonds, Lilac Sleeves

Career:10-1-2-0 $31,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-2-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

6-8 SCST 1000 Good 27/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (5) 54.5  R59 $16,000  $10 $13 $13
Banda Spice 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-57.73 33.79 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 GCST 900 Good 10/10/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(3) 54 (52.5) R58 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $10

Deepest 59 1, Drinking Cocktails 51 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-50.89 32.91 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Broke through the front gates pior to the start was quickly restrained, vetted and cleared to start.
2-11 SCST 1000 Good 18/10/2015 3Y CL1 (Race 5)  54.5 Luke Tarrant (3) 55.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $7 $5 $5
Colinelle 56.5 1, High Cost 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.12 34.38 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Overraced after passing the 800m and was obliged to steady from heels until near the 500, and after that point when attempting to secure 
clear running made contact with another runner on a number of occasions and became unbalanced.
4-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 28/10/2015 3Y CL2 (Race 5)  55 Luke Tarrant (5) 56  R61 $20,000 $800 $3.50 $4
Lofn 53 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-13.21 37.54 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.  Overraced in the early stages.
5-10 GCST 900 Good 13/02/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Nathan Day (2) 54  R61 $16,000  $4.60 $5.50 $5.50
Claradini 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-50.52 32.37 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Near the 800m hampered when bumped by GO BETTER and as a result shifted in and bumped STAR STRIDER.

(9) 55 Ms Tiffani Brooker (a1.5) 
R59

09.   Lady Denman 

(4) (BAY M) Denman - Eminently (Spectrum (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (11-2-2-3 $40,700)

S W Kendrick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Blue, Lime And Green Thirds, White Cap

Career:11-2-2-3 $40,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3

3-11 SCST 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1 KGkg  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(2) 54.5 (52.5) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $6 $6

Shady Daisy 56.5 1, Deconstructed, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.78 34.06 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Shifted out under pressure in the home straight. Relegated to 3rd after protest.
3-10 SCST 1000 Good 4/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(9) 56 (54) R60 $16,000 $1,600 $2.60 $2.40F

Quelle Liaison 54 1, Proud Val, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.68 33.69 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance passing the 400m.
6-10 SCST 1000 Good 18/10/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Damian Browne (9) 56  R60 $16,000  $2.40 $2.25 $2.25F
Written Honour 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-57.73 34.18 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Jockey D. Browne indicated the horse travelled comfortably, however over the final 200m weakened badly and proved very disappointing.  A 
post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities.
1-6 KCOY 1060 Heavy 30/10/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 4.5kg  54.5 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 59 (57) R59 $12,000 $7,800 $1.50 $1.50F

Henny's Hope 52.5 2, Noor Dropper, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.39 37.11 In Running:  /5/4
5-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/11/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Jim Byrne (8) 55  R60 $20,000 $400 $6.50 $7.50 $11
Code One 52.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-11.05 35.38 In Running:  /6/6

(3) 54.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a2) R58

10.   Exceedingly Fine 

(5) (BAY M) Exceedingly Good - Fine Kas (General Nediym) Grant Arnold (Dalby) (19-5-1-1 $35,150)

B L E Mcfadzen & C Mcfadzen
White, Red Sash And Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:19-5-1-1 $35,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-5-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0

7-8 TWBI 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Brendon Newport (4) 57 (54) R60 $10,000  $21 $18
My Maisie 56.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-00.61 36.69 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Clipped heels,  blundered, losing considerable  ground  when attempting to shift out rounding the home turn.
7-13 DALB 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(6) 57 (55) R60 $10,000  $18 $18

Girls Command 56.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-10.83 36.22 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Held up in the early stages of the home straight and near the 200m was forced to steady to avoid heels.
7-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(8) 55 (51) R59 $8,000  $7

Tropical Heatwave 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-01.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and raced wide throughout
6-6 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(3) 55  R58 $7,000  $6

Rip Rip Woodchip 56.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-04.40 00.00 In Running:  //
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S. Comments:Jumped out at the start making heavy contact with another runner. Raced keenly in the early and middle stages. Raced wide for the majority of 
the event. Eased off of the heels of another runner shortly after rounding the home turn.
1-10 GCST 900 Good 26/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 T Williams (7) 54.5 (52.5) R54 $16,000 $10,400 $51 $51
Raise Your Spirits 52 2, Skanda, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-51.47 33.54 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Questioned re improved performance - trainer stated had performed well 2 campaigns ago including Provincial Class 3 win. Following that 
campagin suffered a sternum injury whilst spelling and failed to perform in subsequent campaign. As a result was sent for another lengthy spell which was first 
up from today. Based on previous succesfull form trainer had been hopefull of a forward showing.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/03/2016 GCST 0-60 HCP (Race 5) 900M

1 - 10 (7) 54.5  Exceedingly Fine
4 - 10 (3) 58 2.4LEN Kiss the Condor
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5 02:15PM IPSWICH JETS LEAGUES CLUB Maiden Plate  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(17) 57.5 Jim Byrne 01.   Herrschaft 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Court Command - Stellabella (Nediym (IRE)) Gerard Betros (Toowoomba) (5-0-1-1 $11,900)

G Betros ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Black Epaulettes, Halved Sleeves, Hooped Cap

Career:5-0-1-1 $11,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-11 TWBA 1200 Good 10/01/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Chris Maund (1) 59  R $14,000  $21 $51 $51
Bold Navigator 54 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-14.24 0 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Bumped approaching the home turn.
2-8 IPSW 1666 Soft 28/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 55  $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $51 $61
Touch of Bella 57 1, All On Our Own 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.68 35.51 In Running:  /3/3
3-12 GCST 1800 Soft 11/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jim Byrne (8) 56.5  $20,000 $2,000 $3.80 $5 $4.80
Qabla 54.5 1, All On Our Own, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-51.66 35.89 In Running:  1/1/1
5-15 SCST 1600 Good 7/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (7) 54  $65,000 $1,300 $41 $41
Whatalovelyday 56.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-36.53 35.24 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-15 DOOM 2020 Good 21/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 55.5  $65,000 $2,600 $11 $11
Fusina 53 1, 4.40 LEN, 2-05.08 36.97 In Running:  10/9/11
S. Comments:Unable to improve when held up for clear running approaching and rounding the home turn. Trainer reported to stewards that the horse 
underwent a win operation following the event.

Trial - 2 1.5L TWBI (Trial 2) Tuesday, March 29, 2016 (MDN) 925m Ms D McMaster Good 0-56.78 1st-Skylar's Star

(19) 57.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0)02.   Holy Harry (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Hermione (Galileo (IRE)) John & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (6-0-3-0 $12,825)

L D Trevanion, Mrs K R Trevanion, R Sanday, Mrs C M Sanday, G Sanday, Mrs R 
Sanday, T Crossley, C K Fleming, A Finn & M T Webb

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Black, Red M, Red Cap

Career:6-0-3-0 $12,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-14 GCST 1300 Good 5/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Daniel Griffin (14) 59  R $16,000  $7 $8
Super Force (NZ) 58 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-17.79 35.87 In Running:  /11/11
4-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Daniel Griffin (6) 58.5  R $16,000 $800 $4 $4.40 $4
Near the City 55.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-24.02 35.53 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Shortly after the start, steadied when bumped.
5-11 BLNA 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Luke Rolls (11) 59  $15,000 $425 $3.20 $4.40 $4.40
Quackerlina 57 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-41.30 37.50 In Running:  /7/6
2-12 LISM 2100 Good 19/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Ryan Wiggins (1) 56.5  $15,000 $2,900 $4.60 $3 $3
Inka Dinka Doo 57 1, Plain 'n' Simple 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 2-13.18 36.34 In Running:  5/5/2
S. Comments:Ran out upon jumping away
2-11 GCST 2200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (4) 57.5  $16,000 $3,200 $2.20 $2.30F
Blazing Inferno (NZ) 57.5 1, Desert Gambler 55.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-18.79 37.67 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn attempted a run to the outside of another runner and in doing so bumped another runner on a number of occasions. 
Then held up for a short distance and was obliged to shift back to the inside of another runner on straightening.

(18) 57.5  03.   Mantecado (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Commands - Parfaits (Strategic) Marcus Wilson (Gold Coast) (7-0-3-0 $10,525)

M J Wilson, J R Burton, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines), G J Mastin, Mrs J 
Mastin, Family Ties (Mgr: G Lerch) & D Ost
Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:7-0-3-0 $10,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

12-15 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Cahill (15) 57  $50,000  $21 $21
Choivision 57 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-23.85 35.15 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   R Wiggins (10) 56.5  $20,000 $4,000 $15 $12 $12
Slippery Saga 55 1, Fogoso 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Dipped on jumping. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-14 GRAF 1606 Good 12/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 59  $15,200 $425 $3.20 $2.80 $2.90F

Screaming Impulse 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-38.77 36.82 In Running:  /9/9
2-16 IPSW 1666 Soft 24/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 59  R $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $4 $4
Torbay 59 1, Casino Gold 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-42.18 36.07 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Underwent a veterinary inspection behind the barriers and cleared to start.
8-13 IPSW 1350 Good 6/04/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ryan Wiggins (2) 58  R $18,000  $8 $7
Sky Heart 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-20.11 35.01 In Running:  /3/3

(7) 57.5 Ms Sarah Eilbeck (a0)04.   Ski Kitzbuhel (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - La Fregatura (Knowledge) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (6-0-0-1 $2,300)

Mrs V A Heathcote, R A Ryan & R S Ciobo
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap
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Career:6-0-0-1 $2,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

7-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Anthony Allen (1) 57.5  $20,000  $13 $15
War Baby 52.5 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /3/4
3-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 M McGillivray (4) 56.5 (55) R $16,000 $1,600 $41 $41
Bold And Groovy 58 1, Eight Chance, 58.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /4/3
12-13 SCST 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 58 (56.5) R $16,000  $8 $9

Bold Avenue 58 1, 17.30 LEN, 1-37.78 36.62 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Became unbalanced after being bumped by another runner near the 400m. The veterinary surgeon reported that the horse had sustained a 
minor laceration on the outside of the near hind leg.
6-11 SCST 1600 Good 23/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 56.5 (55) R $16,000  $26 $26

Syamantaka Mani 59 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-38.59 35.78 In Running:  /4/2
4-13 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(7) 54.5  R $14,000 $700 $6 $8 $8

Priceless de Hero 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-24.85 35.69 In Running:  /2/2

(15) 57  05.   Charles the Third (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Third Day (Zabeel (NZ)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-1 $1,200)

M V Doherty
Dark Green, Yellow Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves With Yellow Stars, Dark Green Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:2-0-0-1 $1,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

6-10 TWBA 1200 Good 19/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (2) 58  R $14,000  $7 $8 $8
All Apples 52.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-13.55 35.73 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Steadied when racing in restricted room approaching the 800m. Held up for clear running until approaching the 100m.
3-8 TWBA 1310 Good 2/04/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54 R Goltz (1) 59  R $12,000 $1,200 $6.50 $6.50
Waltham 57 1, Mister Burgess, 58.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.09 35.37 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Checked to avoid heels near the 400m and made contact with the running rail. Momentarily held up rounding the home turn. Steadied near the 
150m and shifted out to obtain clear running.

(8) 57 Scott Galloway 06.   Lakoudis 
(3) (BAY G) Conatus - We Lease Woddawick (Encosta de Lago) Cherie O'Neill (Deagon) (8-0-0-1 $5,100)

Mrs P K O'neill & T M Hanley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Pink, Blue Band, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:8-0-0-1 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-10 BDST 1050 Good 6/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Allen (8) 56  $12,000  $9 $8
Listanera 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-02.53 35.50 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-13 GCST 900 Soft 6/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Scott Galloway (5) 57  $16,000  $31 $61 $61
My Firecracker 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-51.99 33.69 In Running:  //9
3-10 GCST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Galloway (6) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $51 $51
Havasay 57 1, Cool Sequence, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-10.40 33.78 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Passing the 200m was inconvenienced by COOL SEQUENCE, which shifted out under pressure.  Held up rounding the home turn.
4-13 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Scott Galloway (1) 57  $16,000 $800 $16 $16
Cool Sequence 57 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-12.45 35.88 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Restrained from heels near the 700m.
4-13 IPSW 1350 Good 6/04/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(4) 56  R $18,000 $900 $3.20 $3.80 $3.80F

Sky Heart 56.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-20.11 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping.

(9) 57 Robbie Fradd 07.   Our Cee Bee (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Ladyswood (Danzero) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (4-0-0-0 $1,600)

C O'loughlin, R R Tullett, Ms W M Bergamini, D Burns, R Coughlan, A Dubrich, K Davies, 
P Gleeson, P A Willetts & B W Stevenson ONZM
Black, White Spots

Career:4-0-0-0 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 GCST 1100 Good 17/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Geoffrey Goold (9) 57  $16,000  $12 $12
Hesitation 55 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-04.50 34.95 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was hampered a short distance later.
6-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54.5 Matthew 

McGillivray
(5) 57  R $16,000  $17 $21

Lady Duporth 56.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-11.57 35.01 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 1000m and had to be steadied when SHUGAR BEL shifted in.
4-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/03/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 56  $16,000 $800 $3.80 $4.60
Jim 'n' Andy 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-11.49 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start and bumped MANABAR on 2 occasions.
4-12 IPSW 1350 Good 23/03/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 56.5  R $20,000 $800 $13 $13
Tarbert 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-20.34 35.50 In Running:  /4/3

(1) 57 Jackson Morris 08.   Ponty 
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(3) (BAY G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Bagger Princess (Bagger Vance) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (14-0-1-2 $13,800)

S J Pont, Mrs G E Linford, C S Fitzpatrick,  C L Pont, M H Pont, Mrs H M Brumm, C 
Woolley, J Holman, Mrs B Webber & P Webber

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700

Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-0-1-2 $13,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

4-11 TWBA 1050 Good 13/02/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ron Goltz (8) 57  $14,000 $700 $6.50 $10 $10
Nyrambla 53.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-03.32 34.82 In Running:  /5/6
4-10 GCST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jackson Morris (5) 57  $16,000 $800 $13 $10 $10
Havasay 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.40 33.78 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jackson Morris (6) 57  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $7 $7.50
Theopoly 57 1, Watched, 55, 2, 3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-21.90 35.49 In Running:  /1/1
5-14 GCST 1400 Soft 19/03/2016 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Nathan Day (3) 54.5  R $16,000  $9 $9
Mono Lad 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-24.15 35.75 In Running:  /3/3
11-13 IPSW 2150 Good 6/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jackson Morris (8) 57  $18,000  $8 $6.50 $7
Morendi 57 1, 12.10 LEN, 2-12.69 35.71 In Running:  2/4/5
S. Comments:Trainer L. Ross advised that the gelding will be ridden further back in the field if circumstances permit. After beginning well, the horse raced in a 
forward position and overraced with its head in the air until obtaining cover near the 1200m.

(3) 57 Josh Oliver (a1.5)09.   Robertson Quay 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Hussonet (USA) - Boat Quay (Belong to Me (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (7-0-2-0 $8,081)

Mrs J H Kemp
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:7-0-2-0 $8,081 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-13 WANG 1100 Soft 4/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Damian Lane (4) 57  $20,000 $500 $4 $4.2 $3.20F
G'day Blue 58.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-04.90 35.84 In Running:  /12/13
8-9 Y VL 1512 Heavy 23/01/2016 0 - 58 (Race 4)  54 Jack Hill (6) 57  R55 $16,000 $288 $4.40 $6 $6
Congress 59.5 1, 21.40 LEN, 1-36.69 38.20 In Running:  /7/8
10-12 TAT 1980 Good 8/02/2016 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Dylan Dunn (4) 57 (55.5) R52 $16,000 $288 $12 $15 $15
Manhattan Menage 59 1, 16 LEN, 2-05.93 36.88 In Running:  6/5/10
4-10 TWBA 1200 Good 19/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Josh Oliver (1) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $700 $9 $15
All Apples 52.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-13.55 35.73 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 IPSW 1200 Good 30/03/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Josh Oliver (11) 56 (53) $20,000 $4,000 $21 $26
Fast Fella 56 1, Arrogant Boy 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.87 34.66 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout.

(6) 57 Chris Dell (a0)10.   Rum 'n' Song 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Artie Schiller (USA) - Kirby's Song (CAN) (Sultry Song (USA)) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (6-0-3-1 $14,000)

P Alroe
Gold, Dark Blue Horseshoes, Gold Cap, Dark Blue Horeshoes

Career:6-0-3-1 $14,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-3-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-2-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0

2-10 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Samuel Payne (3) 55.5 (53.5) $20,000 $4,000 $11 $13 $13
Sky Spur 55.5 1, Atarartzi 57 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.22 34.26 In Running:  /3/3
2-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Payne (3) 56 (54) $20,000 $4,000 $4.80 $5.50 $5
Red Magic 54 1, Akacheta Lee (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.50 34.41 In Running:  /2/1
3-15 IPSW 1200 Good 13/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(5) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $2,000 $8 $6 $6

Delightful Feeling 57.5 1, Madiba, 57.5, 2, 4.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.86 35.63 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Got its head up when being restrained from heels near the 900m.
2-10 IPSW 1350 Good 3/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   M McGillivray (7) 56.5 (54.5) $20,000 $4,000 $2 $2.50 $2.30F
The Umbrella Man 56.5 1, Shadow Magic 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-20.76 35.78 In Running:  /6/4
6-9 IPSW 1666 Soft 21/02/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 59  R $16,000  $1.50F

Sienna Son 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-45.22 37.38 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When afforded the opportunity to comment on the horse's performance, apprentice M. McGillivray stated that after having a favourable run 
throughout the race the gelding failed to respond when placed under pressure from the 500m and proved disappointing. A post-race veterinary examination 
revealed a slower than normal recovery rate and mild heat stress.

(10) 57 Pietro Romeo 11.   Tickets to Ride 
(3) (BAY G) Tickets - Clonakilty (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Shane Barling (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-2 $4,200)

S R Barling, A J Barling, D J Greaves
Maroon, White Diamond And Armbands, Diamond Cap

Career:6-0-0-2 $4,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2

9-9 BATH 1100 Soft 22/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  55 Greg Ryan (7) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $13
REMITTANCE 57 1, 20.80 LEN, 1-04.75 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
6-14 MDGE 1400 Good 7/02/2016 MDN (Race 3)  56.5 Chad Lever (3) 58  $15,000 $275 $17
Shanakee (NZ) 57.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-24.87 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
6-9 MWBH 1200 Heavy 8/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Pietro Romeo (2) 57  $15,000 $275 $31
Briebella 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-15.00 37.90 In Running:  /5/7
3-10 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2016 MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 P Romeo (8) 55.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $31 $31
Show Command 56 1, Major Scoop, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-25.34 35.67 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-13 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 MDN (Race 6)  54 Pietro Romeo (6) 55  R $14,000 $1,400 $13 $15
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Priceless de Hero 58 1, Puissance Decheval (IRE), 56.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.85 35.69 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Trainer S. Barling was questioned regarding the tactics adopted.  He stated he instructed his rider to be positive out of the barriers.  Stewards 
advised Mr Barling as this resulted in the horse being ridden differently to its most recent start, in similar circumstances he would be expected to notify them 
of a change in tactics.

(5) 57 Andrew Spinks 12.   Wishipour (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Bullmore - Wishenda (Private Agenda) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (0-0-0-0 )

D P Fogarty
Green, Gold Braces

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 55.5 Ric McMahon 13.   Red Saga 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Real Saga - Thirtysixred (Palace Music (USA)) Mark Renehan (Eagle Farm) (14-0-1-1 $5,775)

Mrs S A Renehan, J R Renehan, R O Hanrahan, S W Thomas, B L Cummins & M D 
Renehan
Red, Purple Sleeves

Career:14-0-1-1 $5,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

5-11 LISM 1400 Good 19/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ryan Wiggins (5) 57  $15,000 $425 $13 $13
All Cashed Up 59 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-22.47 35.06 In Running:  /4/5
7-13 GRAF 1700 Soft 4/11/2015 MDN (Race 8)  57.5 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(12) 57.5  $15,000 $275 $26

Ekspress King (NZ) 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-45.91 00.00 In Running:  11/9/6
3-14 LISM 1516 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 3)  58 Jag 

Guthmann-Chester
(5) 58 (55) $15,000 $1,425 $17

So Hot 58.5 1, I'll Miss You, 58, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-31.52 37.58 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Shortly after straightening was bumped.
7-9 SCST 1000 Good 12/03/2016 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (8) 55.5  $16,000  $20 $21
I'm Thinking 57.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 0-58.67 34.40 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover throughout.
7-9 GCST 1200 Good 2/04/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ms Vanessa 

Johnston
(1) 54  R $14,000  $26 $31

Gee Sting 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-11.23 35.73 In Running:  /4/4

(4) 55 Paul Hammersley 14.   Feeling Positive (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Not a Single Doubt - Fondle (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ)) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (8-0-2-1 $9,635)

Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Rac, P Sambor, Mrs E Robinson, G Robinson, J Levi, Ms C 
Pisa, Mrs Y Foss, Ms J Foss, M Mitchell, Ms Y Sansone, J Y R, Super Eight Racing, Red 
Back Racing Time, Club Friday, Wagu Racing, Tile Importer No 12, Bearman Racing & 
Ratty
White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap

Career:8-0-2-1 $9,635 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

9-11 GEES 1100 Synthetic 14/07/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 5)   Dean Holland (5) 55.5  $15,000 $270 $3.40 $5 $5
Aglaia 58 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-05.09 34.16 In Running:  /8/8
10-11 PAKM 1200 Soft 28/01/2016 3YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glen Boss (5) 57  $25,000 $625 $10 $15 $15
Roseberry Street 57 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-13.56 35.28 In Running:  /8/9
2-9 WOD 1400 Good 20/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Noonan (3) 56  $20,000 $3,400 $2.40 $4.40 $4.40EF
Rush of Blood 58 1, Concretus 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-24.42 36.96 In Running:  /8/7
3-8 WANG 1590 Good 10/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Noonan (4) 56  $20,000 $1,600 $3.50 $3.70
Skeletons 58 1, Little Miss Charm, 56, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-37.00 35.36 In Running:  /3/4
11-11 BRAT 1600 Good 22/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Walker (7) 56  $23,000  $6.50 $9 $10
Von Galleta 56 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-40.91 36.00 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide without cover for majority of event.

(14) 55 Jeff Lloyd 15.   Mia Sorella 
(3) (BROWN F) Bernardini (USA) - Sharna Myst (Lion Hunter) Toby Edmonds (Gold Coast) (3-0-0-2 $3,600)

K A Turner, Mrs M A Turner, S D Pleming, L Lagos, M Lagos, N Davis, T Rattu , B O'neill 
& Bond 007 (Mgr: S D Pleming)
Black, Red Seams, White Sleeves, Red Stars, Cap With White Stars

Career:3-0-0-2 $3,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 GCST 1100 Good 3/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  54 Scott Galloway (7) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3.60 $3.50
Greselin 57.5 1, Ofcourse She Does, 59, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.61 33.86 In Running:  /1/1
8-11 SCST 1000 Good 28/02/2016 3YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jeff Lloyd (10) 57  $16,000  $3.60
ROSIE POSIE 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-58.39 33.81 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.  Jockey J. Lloyd reported that the filly got its tongue over the bit during the event.
3-10 IPSW 1200 Good 30/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   J Lloyd (6) 56  $20,000 $2,000 $4.20 $5 $5
Magic Mouse 57 1, Ofcourse She Does, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-10.14 34.60 In Running:  /2/2

(13) 57 Ms Hannah English (a3)16.  (Em) Psycho Said So (BLKS)
(3) (GREY-CHESTNUT G) Ferocity - Polly Waffle (Shovhog) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (3-0-0-0 $350)

13/04/2016 Page 16 of 38

T E Stewart, Mrs D M Stewart, J M Byrne, Miss D L Jones, C M Clark, Miss C M Wolski, G 
Fields, Mrs A F Fields & L E Stewart
Black With Pink Hoops, Pink Armbands, Hooped Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 TWBA 1000 Good 19/09/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(5) 57 (54) $14,000  $9 $11 $12

Uno Best 57 1, 11 LEN, 1-02.09 36.30 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room and checked leaving the 800m.
10-10 TWBA 1000 Good 19/03/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ms Hannah English (6) 57 (54) $14,000  $12 $11
We's Done 53 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-00.66 35.10 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Tightened for room shortly after the start. Raced wide throughout. Raced greenly in the home straight.
4-12 DALB 1200 Good 2/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah English (4) 58 (56) $7,000 $350 $4EF
Il Padrone 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-10.86 00.00 In Running:  //

(16) 55  17.  (Em) Bye Baby 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Shaft - Dressage (Canny Lad) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

L J Kirkwood & Mrs R D Kirkwood
Orange, Green Shamrock, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-9 IPSW 1350 Good 23/03/2016 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Cassandra 
Schmidt

(4) 59 (57) R $20,000  $4.60 $6.50 $6.50

Spanish Eyes 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-21.67 35.56 In Running:  /9/8

(12) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer 18.  (Em) Show a Flick (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Pure Theatre - Movie Theatre (King's Theatre (IRE)) Price Hill (Gympie) (7-0-0-0 $1,600)

Miss K Mitchell, R J & N E Hill
Black, Gold Seams, Diamond Checked Sleeves,  Black Cap, Gold Seams

Career:7-0-0-0 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

4-12 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (4) 57.5  $16,000 $800 $41 $41
Gallivanting 53.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-24.53 37.18 In Running:  /8/8
6-10 SCST 1600 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Gary Geran (9) 57  $16,000  $11 $16
The Oval Office 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-39.62 37.03 In Running:  /10/10
7-10 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Gary Geran (1) 57.5  R $20,000  $31 $31
She's a Ruby 56.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-41.07 37.46 In Running:  5/5/7
8-9 SCST 1300 Soft 2/03/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Gary Geran (1) 57  $20,000  $31 $31
Jackson Bay (NZ) 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-19.39 35.20 In Running:  /6/6
5-10 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2016 MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 55  R $16,000  $21 $21
Show Command 56 1, 7 LEN, 1-25.34 35.67 In Running:  /10/9

(2) 57.5  19.  (Em) Red Hombre (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) El Cumbres (CHI) - Zupta (Bianconi (USA)) Simon Hunter (Gold Coast) (7-0-0-0 $275)

D Mifsud, D J Lineham, M J Disisto, J J Mifsud, Mrs R L Thompson, A Magnuson, R J 
Thompson & M J Mifsud
White, Blue Stripes, Striped Cap

Career:7-0-0-0 $275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

9-10 GCST 1400 Good 24/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (9) 58 (56) R $16,000  $51 $81 $81
Platinum Prince 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-23.49 34.32 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
5-9 SCST 1600 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (3) 56.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $26 $26
Classic Star 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-38.72 36.27 In Running:  /4/4
10-14 BLNA 1605 Good 13/11/2015 CL1-SW (Race 3)   Noriyuki Masuda (7) 56.5 (55) $15,000 $275 $15
Protest Benny 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-40.60 37.70 In Running:  1/3/1
11-14 GCST 1800 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Noriyuki Masuda (5) 57.5 (55.5) $16,000  $41 $41
UNASSUMING 55.5 1, 15.40 LEN, 1-50.83 36.39 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rider reported was galloped on as a result of interference near 400m at which point horse became unbalanced and shifted out.
8-11 GCST 1400 Good 26/03/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (1) 54  R $16,000  $71 $71
Snapper 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-23.21 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near 1000m steadied when tightened for room.  Held up rounding home turn.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
6/04/2016 IPSW MDN (Race 4) 1,350M

4 - 13 (4) 56 2.5LEN Lakoudis
8 - 13 (2) 58 4.1LEN Mantecado

3/04/2016 SCST MDN (Race 6) 1,400M
3 - 13 (6) 55 1.7LEN Tickets to Ride
4 - 13 (7) 54.5 1.8LEN Ski Kitzbuhel

20/03/2016 SCST MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg 1,400M
3 - 10 (8) 55.5 1.9LEN Tickets to Ride
5 - 10 (7) 55 7LEN Show a Flick

19/03/2016 TWBA MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg 1,200M
4 - 10 (1) 54 3.4LEN Robertson Quay
6 - 10 (2) 58 5.4LEN Charles the Third

27/02/2016 GCST 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,200M
3 - 10 (6) 57 3.5LEN Lakoudis
4 - 10 (5) 57 7.5LEN Ponty
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6 02:50PM HUTCHINSON BUILDERS Class 3 Plate  1680M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 59 Jackson Morris R6501.   Double Eagle 
(5) (BAY G) Bernardini (USA) - Talons Shown (Flying Spur) John M Fitzgerald (Toowoomba) (35-3-6-6 $114,430)

D G Fitzgerald, Mrs B A Gannon, K Riddle & W D Gannon, R G B Racing (Mgr: R W Pugh) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Orange, White Spots, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:35-3-6-6 $114,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 28-3-5-6 Soft: 7-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

7-10 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(8) 60  R64 $12,000  $2.60 $4 $4

Ollie Runs Riot 53 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-20.52 36.10 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin and was then further hampered shortly after the start when forced to steady to avoid heels.
1-9 TWBA 1625 Good 22/01/2016 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jackson Morris (8) 57.5  R63 $14,000 $9,100 $4.40 $5.50 $5EF
Tamariz 54.5 2, Caledonia's Call, 59, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-40.24 36.11 In Running:  /2/2
5-10 GATT 1600 Good 12/02/2016 CL5 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (10) 58  R67 $16,000  $4.40
Stradam 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-35.98 35.81 In Running:  /7/6
6-9 TWBA 1625 Good 24/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jackson Morris (7) 59  R66 $14,000  $4.80 $6.50 $5.50
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-40.80 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 IPSW 1666 Good 6/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   J Morris (2) 59  R65 $18,000 $1,800 $9 $12
Flying Charger 57 1, Red Beretta, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-39.48 36.39 In Running:  8/7/8

(8) 59 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R50

02.   Red Beretta (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Red Element - Outgunned (Military Plume (NZ)) Mark Goodwin (Chinchilla) (30-3-4-1 $44,175)

MM W Goodwin, M J Moloney, J M Byrne, Mrs J J Forde, B R Gitsham, L S Hiscox, M J 
Challenor, Ms T L Graham, C T O'shea, T L Knox & S Brownhalls, Leave Pass Racing 
(Mgr: D J Cleary)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Orange, Purple Stars, Purple Cap

Career:30-3-4-1 $44,175 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 24-3-4-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0

4-7 ROMA 1640 Good 12/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  56 Lyall Appo (2) 57  R49 $7,000 $350 $6
Murphy's Coal Dust 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-42.26 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 ROMA 1200 Good 20/02/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  56 Lyall Appo (4) 59  R48 $7,000 $700 $5
Gold Bonanza 59.5 1, Zapata Falls (NZ), 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.34 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Taken wider on the home turn by a runner to its inside.
4-10 CHIN 1400 Good 5/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  56 Lyall Appo (3) 58  R48 $7,000 $350 $4
Lucks In 57 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-23.36 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
2-10 GOON 1800 Good 28/03/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 1)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(8) 58 (55) R48 $10,000 $2,000 $5.50 $4 $4EF

Rockiana 58 1, Court Express 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-49.43 00.00 In Running:  6/6/6
2-10 IPSW 1666 Good 6/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Beau Appo (1) 59 (57) R48 $18,000 $3,600 $26 $26
Flying Charger 57 1, Double Eagle 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-39.48 36.39 In Running:  5/4/4

(11) 57.5 Jim Byrne R5803.   Biantic 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Bianconi (USA) - Testajoy (Testa Rossa) Lennie Wheeler (Gold Coast) (15-2-2-0 $30,000)

J Greedy
Red, White Star, Checked Sleeves, White Cap With Red Stars

Career:15-2-2-0 $30,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-0 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-6 GCST 1800 Good 31/10/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Noriyuki Masuda (2) 58 (56) R65 $16,000  $7 $8 $8
Coastal Gem (NZ) 55 1, 13 LEN, 1-49.67 35.51 In Running:  /4/6
10-12 GCST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jake Hull (8) 57  R62 $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Star Stiletto 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-10.62 34.72 In Running:  /12/12
6-8 SCST 1400 Good 12/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Michael Murphy (2) 57 (54) R61 $16,000  $26 $26
Bold Avenue 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-25.03 35.11 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shifted out shortly after the start.
6-8 GCST 1400 Good 26/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Noriyuki Masuda (2) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $16,000  $14 $16 $16
Dustman 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-23.04 35.04 In Running:  /7/7
7-12 SCST 1600 Good 3/04/2016 BM 70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 54  R59 $14,000  $31 $31
Get On 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-36.47 35.81 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Tightened for room approaching the 200m between runners and had to be severely checked.

(2) 57.5 Brad Pengelly R6104.   Chasing the Dragon (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Blu Power (Blu Tusmani (USA)) Chris Anderson (Eagle Farm) (20-2-4-3 $39,200)

Mrs M J Bell & Mrs K M C Fisher ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Red And Black Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-2-4-3 $39,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-3-2 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-6 TWBA 1625 Soft 31/12/2014 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R64 $14,000 $1,400 $4.80 $6 $6
Frightening Bolt 54 1, Honey Toast, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 5.5 LEN, 1-40.12 37.00 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained in the early stages.  Held up at the heels of a tiring runner and lost considerable ground near the 
500m.
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10-14 IPSW 1666 Good 14/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (12) 56.5 (54.5) R64 $20,000  $15 $21 $21
Martilago 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-40.18 36.13 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Hampered near 350m.
3-8 SCST 1200 Good 6/03/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(2) 57  R62 $16,000 $1,600 $31 $31

Hit Him Again 58.5 1, Hazard Bay, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.16 34.51 In Running:  /6/6
6-10 SCST 1400 Good 20/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Brad Pengelly (2) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $10 $11
Havasay 55 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-23.66 35.26 In Running:  /6/6
4-8 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Brad Pengelly (8) 56.5  R61 $14,000 $700 $13 $13
Puntinato (NZ) 54.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-23.76 35.03 In Running:  /8/7

(7) 57.5 Anthony Allen R7005.   Court's Star 
(4) (BAY G) Court Command - Rainbow's Angel (Perugino (USA)) John Wilcock (Gold Coast) (20-2-3-4 $96,725)

Mrs N Van Brakel & J Van Brakel ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Apricot, Black Diamond And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:20-2-3-4 $96,725 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-1 Soft: 8-1-0-2 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1

2-15 DOOM 1615 Good 19/12/2015 NMW (Race 10)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (3) 54  R65 $65,000 $13,000 $9 $10 $10
Glendara 59 1, Comacina 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-36.54 35.48 In Running:  /3/4
3-16 SCST 1800 Good 2/01/2016 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (7) 55.5  R68 $65,000 $6,500 $3.80 $4.40 $4.40F
Cramming 55.5 1, Outraged, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-50.03 35.12 In Running:  2/3/4
2-11 DOOM 1600 Good 23/01/2016 BM 85 HCP (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54  R68 $65,000 $13,000 $10 $10
Gold Horizon 54 1, Spur Le Jouer 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-35.42 35.23 In Running:  /4/5
3-9 DOOM 1640 Heavy 6/02/2016 BM 85 HCP (Race 4)  54 Anthony Allen (4) 54  R70 $65,000 $6,500 $4 $4EF
Oak 'n' Arthur 52.5 1, Cash 'n' Style, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-39.78 36.96 In Running:  /5/5
10-15 DOOM 1200 Soft 2/04/2016 1MW (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (14) 54  R70 $50,000  $26 $26
El Sasso 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.28 35.35 In Running:  /13/14
S. Comments:Had to be steadied away from heels near the 600m.

(5) 57 Daniel Griffin R5906.   Dream Speed 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Haradasun - Moncalieri (Encosta de Lago) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (11-3-0-1 $28,200)

Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)
Maroon, White Epaulettes

Career:11-3-0-1 $28,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-2-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  54 Glen Colless (6) 54  R57 $20,000 $2,000 $6.50 $7
Venecia 57 1, Italian Queen (NZ), 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.98 36.22 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Wanted to lay in under pressure over the final 80m.
4-8 IPSW 1200 Good 30/12/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 54  R57 $20,000 $800 $10 $12
Saint Hugo 55 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-09.61 34.97 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
5-12 GCST 1400 Good 16/01/2016 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(4) 54 (52.5) R57 $16,000  $9 $7.50 $7.50

La Spiaggia 55 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-22.61 35.21 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:App. S Eilbeck reported that the mare hung out rounding the home turn and in the home straight.  App. Eilbeck added that she had intended on 
settling in a position closer to the speed.
5-11 SCST 1600 Soft 14/02/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Jim Byrne (7) 55.5  R56 $16,000  $6
Canongate 57.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-37.96 35.57 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages and was inclined to lay out.
1-9 MWBH 1530 Heavy 8/03/2016 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(1) 55.5  R54 $15,000 $8,200 $2.20F

War Baby 56.5 2, Artistic Choice, 54, 3, 3.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.60 38.10 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping and bumped heavily shortly after. Held up on heels for a short distance rounding the home turn.

(6) 57 Andrew Spinks R6207.   Mishani Phoenix (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Zara (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Les Ross (Eagle Farm) (5-2-0-0 $20,800)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)
Sky Blue, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-2-0-0 $20,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-10 BDST 1050 Soft 28/12/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(7) 56 (53) $16,000  $5.50 $6

Aussie Jack 56 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-02.21 35.37 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride. When questioned regarding the horse’s performance, apprentice J. Guthmann-Chester stated after receiving instructions he 
expected the gelding to show early speed, however after beginning well the gelding was unable to muster early speed, but once placed under pressure 
leaving the 600m, commenced to find the line well and in his opinion will be much better suited over a longer distance than that of today’s event. Stewards 
noted the explanation.
5-10 BDST 1050 Soft 24/01/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  56 Michael Murphy (10) 57.5 (54.5) R $16,000  $8 $5.50 $5.50
Don't Rush Me 54.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-02.58 35.63 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-13 GCST 1300 Good 13/02/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 57.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $11 $11
Kapstar 54.5 2, Waterfront (NZ), 53.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-16.79 35.63 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early stages.
1-7 SCST 1400 Good 6/03/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 A Spinks (2) 57  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $3.20 $3.20
Tambo's Heart 59 2, Rosador, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-24.19 35.76 In Running:  /5/4
5-5 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(2) 55.5  R63 $14,000  $4.80 $5
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Va Va Veni 58.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-23.89 33.32 In Running:  /3/3

(9) 57 Paul Hammersley R6208.   Snapper Rocks (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Captain Sonador - Hepburn Rose (NZ) (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (11-2-1-2 $29,100)

P N Simpson-Morgan
Light Blue, Brown Sleeves

Career:11-2-1-2 $29,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-2 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-7 SCST 1800 Good 4/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (1) 54.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $3 $3.20
Yeager 56 1, Eulo, 56, 2, 2.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-51.17 34.68 In Running:  3/5/5
5-12 GCST 2200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 56  R59 $16,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4.40
The Lynches 56 1, 3.60 LEN, 2-17.68 34.62 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Jockey M Hellyer reported that his intention was to settle closer to the speed today, however, the gelding failed to muster speed 
in the early stages and as a result he was obliged to settle at the rear of the field.  Jockey Hellyer stated that as a result the gelding was not suited by today’
s slow tempo.
2-10 GCST 1800 Soft 14/11/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (10) 54  R58 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $10 $10
Mr Lebrock 59 1, Mine With Lime 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-51.54 35.80 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Caught wide during the early stages and had to stride forward to settle outside the leader near the 1300m.
1-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/03/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 M McGuren (4) 57  R59 $16,000 $10,400 $5.50 $7 $7
Time to Torque 58 2, Gods 'n' Warriors, 54.5, 3, 3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-23.28 35.22 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-5 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Luke Rolls (4) 55.5  R63 $14,000 $700 $3.20 $4 $4
Va Va Veni 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-23.89 33.32 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Rider questioned re tactics - noted slow to begin and notwithstanding slow tempo early stages and he was reluctant to improve forward as 
concerned leaders would have quickened resulting in being  forced to race 3 wide outside of VA VA VENI.  Noted gelding better suited over further distances.

(12) 56 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R4609.   Change of Luck (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Monashee Princess (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Mark Renehan (Eagle Farm) (22-1-0-0 $7,250)

M D Renehan, G G Smith, Mrs T Sakae, Mrs S A Renehan
Red, Purple Sleeves

Career:22-1-0-0 $7,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-0-0 Soft: 7-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

8-8 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R50 $16,000  $31 $41
Laurinoor 57 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-10.12 35.69 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-7 BDST 1400 Soft 28/12/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 James Orman (1) 54.5  R49 $16,000  $13 $15
Mishani de Niro 53.5 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-24.54 37.98 In Running:  /4/7
10-12 SCST 1000 Good 6/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Jason Taylor (11) 54  R47 $16,000  $101 $101
Four Excel 58.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 0-57.48 33.55 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Raced wide. On return to scale the gelding shied, dislodging jockey J. Taylor, giving him a seemingly harmless fall.
6-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/03/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Michael Murphy (8) 54 (52) R46 $16,000  $51 $51
Snapper Rocks 57 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-23.28 35.22 In Running:  /5/4
6-10 IPSW 1666 Good 6/04/2016 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sairyn Fawke (3) 56 (53) R46 $18,000  $41 $51
Flying Charger 57 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-39.48 36.39 In Running:  2/1/1
S. Comments:Shifted out and bumped another runner on entering the home straight.

(10) 56 Michael Cahill R5810.   I Am the Warrior 
(5) (BAY G) Dehere (USA) - Ave Amina (King's Best (USA)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (11-1-1-3 $18,200)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, J D Sayeg, K M Woodford, S F Buckle, R P Cooling & S R Hawkins
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:11-1-1-3 $18,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

2-12 GATT 1400 Good 12/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   B Stewart (8) 57.5  $16,000 $3,200 $7.50
Grey Not Black 54.5 1, Dynamic Star 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.22 36.19 In Running:  /7/8
1-7 SCST 1400 Good 28/02/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Damian Browne (6) 58.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $2.20F
Elusive Element 54 2, Hidden Bells, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-25.79 34.86 In Running:  /6/5
9-10 SCST 1600 Good 12/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Scott Galloway (9) 59  R59 $16,000  $3.60 $4 $4F
Legal Counsel 52 1, 9 LEN, 1-37.07 35.83 In Running:  /10/9
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 24/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Anthony Allen (6) 56  R58 $14,000 $700 $16 $13 $13
Rock On Ivy (NZ) 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-40.80 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Bumped near the  100m. Raced wide throughout.
3-8 TWBA 1650 Good 2/04/2016 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Les Tilley (2) 59 (57.5) R58 $12,000 $1,200 $4 $4.20
Pretty Lucky 56.5 1, Gallivanter Cat (NZ), 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-41.39 36.21 In Running:  /5/4

(1) 56 Jeff Lloyd R5411.   Steering (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Tapanappa (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (12-1-0-2 $17,600)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich), R B Craigie & Ms S M Byrne
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:12-1-0-2 $17,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-12 GCST 1200 Good 23/01/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Matthew Palmer (9) 55  R55 $16,000 $800 $10 $11
Real Sting 58 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.95 35.35 In Running:  /10/11
3-14 GCST 1400 Heavy 6/02/2016 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Michael Murphy (6) 54 (51) R55 $16,000 $1,600 $9 $9
Rideonabigjetplane 56 1, Secret Process, 52, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-26.59 36.80 In Running:  /10/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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4-6 IPSW 1666 Heavy 21/02/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Luke Dittman (1) 58  R56 $16,000 $800 $2.50F
Rock Me Crazy (NZ) 56.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-47.39 35.93 In Running:  /3/4
4-7 IPSW 1700 Soft 11/03/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 James Orman (3) 56  R56 $16,000 $800 $3.30 $3.60 $3.60F
Gypsy Gold 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-46.01 38.12 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Overraced for a short distance near the 1400m when being restrained.  Had to be steadied leaving the 500m.
8-11 GCST 1800 Good 2/04/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Ric McMahon (9) 59  R55 $14,000  $7.50 $9 $9
Knight Errant 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-50.76 36.04 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Near the 1500m steadied when tightened for room by WICKED TRILOGY.  Raced wide in the early stages.

(3) 55.5 Glen Colless R6412.   Explosive One 
(4) (BAY M) Onemorenomore - Dyna Myta (Keltrice) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (12-2-1-1 $32,970)

Dr T Simon, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C 
Orton), Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry), Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B 
Mccann), Echo Beach Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A L Green)
Green, White V

Career:12-2-1-1 $32,970 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-16 FLEM 1610 Good 27/06/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael Dee (4) 55 (53) R65 $80,000 $960 $41 $41
Dodging Bullets 57.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-37.54 34.90 In Running:  3/4/3
8-13 FLEM 1600 Good 11/07/2015 RIVETTE FINAL (Race 6)  54 Michael Dee (12) 56.5  R65 $121,000 $1,440 $31 $51 $31
Manageress 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-36.72 34.43 In Running:  /9/8
4-7 IPSW 1200 Good 10/02/2016 F&M CL3-SW (Race 6)   Glen Colless (1) 57.5  R65 $20,000 $800 $5 $6 $6
Alpen Rose (NZ) 54.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-09.99 34.14 In Running:  /3/3
12-13 SCST 1400 Soft 2/03/2016 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (13) 55  R65 $20,000  $7 $7
Neuschwanstein 56 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-24.39 36.05 In Running:  /5/12
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-8 GCST 1400 Good 26/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(1) 57.5  R64 $16,000 $1,600 $2.50 $3.10 $2.90

Dustman 57 1, Wiggle Wiggle, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.04 35.04 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Near 50m shifted out and in doing so bumped another runner.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/04/2016 IPSW CL3-SW (Race 6) 1,666M

2 - 10 (1) 59 0.1LEN Red Beretta
3 - 10 (2) 59 1.4LEN Double Eagle
6 - 10 (3) 56 2.1LEN Change of Luck

2/04/2016 GCST CL3 (Race 2) 1,400M
4 - 5 (4) 55.5 2.5LEN Snapper Rocks
5 - 5 (2) 55.5 3.3LEN Mishani Phoenix

26/03/2016 GCST CL2 (Race 4) 1,400M
3 - 8 (1) 57.5 1.8LEN Explosive One
6 - 8 (2) 57.5 4LEN Biantic

24/03/2016 TWBA CL3-SW (Race 4) 1,625M
4 - 9 (6) 56 1.9LEN I Am the Warrior
6 - 9 (7) 59 3LEN Double Eagle

19/03/2016 GCST CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg 1,400M
1 - 10 (4) 57  Snapper Rocks
6 - 10 (8) 54 7.7LEN Change of Luck
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7 03:25PM GLEN STOWER MEMORIAL Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 
1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(14) 58.5  R6301.   Far North 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN C) Domesday - Edge of the World (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (4-1-1-0 $23,210)

M Kennedy, L Kennedy, M J Gray, J D Forsyth & E M Stephenson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
White, Black Spots And Sleeves

Career:4-1-1-0 $23,210 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 STAW 1300 Good 12/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jack Hill (3) 58  $20,000 $500 $6 $7 $7
Escape the Rain 56 1, 3 LEN, 1-19.56 35.46 In Running:  /7/7
1-14 STAW 1300 Good 8/01/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jye McNeil (3) 58  $20,000 $11,000 ($6,300),  $5.50 $6 

$6
L'original 56 2, Magazine Gap, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-19.64 36.08 In Running:  /6/6
2-8 BRAT 1400 Good 27/01/2016 BM64 (Race 6)  54 Brad Rawiller (7) 57.5  R62 $23,000 $3,910 $3.80 $4.40 $4.40
Heshima 59 1, Seguro (NZ) 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-27.07 34.74 In Running:  /2/2
5-10 M V 1514 Good 26/02/2016 3Y BM64 (Race 1)  55 Harry Coffey (7) 59 (57.5) R62 $50,000 $1,500 $12 $16 $15
Hattori Hanzo 58.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-31.09 35.69 In Running:  /2/2

(5) 58 Robbie Fradd R6102.   Johnny Be Quick (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Without Concern (Hennessy (USA)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (5-1-3-0 $20,000)

Mrs T A Hatch
Red, Yellow Stars, Yellow Sleeves, Red Stars, Red Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:5-1-3-0 $20,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-2-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0

FF-11 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(11) 59  R $14,000  $3 $2.80 $2.80F

 34.74 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared high in the barriers, dislodging its rider.
2-10 GATT 860 Good 12/02/2016 MDN (Race 1)  54 Brad Stewart (4) 59  R $16,000 $3,200 $3.80
Snuggle Pot 52.5 1, Heza Chumley 57 3, 5.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-48.14 32.50 In Running:  //4
1-7 GCST 1100 Good 27/02/2016 MDN (Race 3)  54 S Galloway (7) 58.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $8 $9.50 $12
Duble Meaning 58.5 2, French Charm, 52.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.69 33.54 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  54 B Stewart (2) 57.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5.50
Stella Ombra 58 1, Power de Ted 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-09.69 34.70 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
2-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 B Stewart (2) 60  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $1.60 $2 $2F
Superior Sun 55 1, Dynamic Star 55.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.25 37.63 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:He explained that he rode his mount hard in the early stages in an endeavour to comply with instructions and take up a handy position, 
however, after doing so he was aware that a number of runners to his outside were showing superior speed and as he was concerned he was making too 
much use of his mount, he therefore elected to steady and allow runners to cross. He said when crossed by SUPER MARS, that horse then steadied, resulting 
in him being placed one position further back than he had anticipated. He added that from the 500m to the 400m he was held up behind runners and could not 
improve

(1) 57 Michael Cahill R6003.   Fast Fella 
(3) (BAY G) Fastnet Rock - Fabella (Magic Albert) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (5-1-0-0 $15,870)

N Fuller
Red, White Sash, Dark Blue Sleeves, White Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $15,870 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

4-10 BRAT 1200 Soft 20/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dean Yendall (6) 56  $23,000 $1,035 $8 $7 $7
Badcoe 56 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-14.08 36.88 In Running:  /4/6
4-8 KYNE 1450 Good 8/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Winks (5) 58  $23,000 $1,035 $6.50 $9 $9
Mahuta 58 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-29.54 34.64 In Running:  /5/3
6-7 TAT 1600 Good 27/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Winks (5) 58  $20,000 $500 $14 $17 $11
Nagas 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-37.42 35.92 In Running:  /4/4
9-10 DON 2000 Good 15/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Boyd (8) 57 (55) $20,000 $500 $4.60 $5
Spinning Skirt 56.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 2-05.43 36.80 In Running:  5/6/7
1-11 IPSW 1200 Good 30/03/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 5)   Michael Cahill (1) 56  $20,000 $12,800 $7 $7.50
Robertson Quay 53 2, Arrogant Boy, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.87 34.66 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 56 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R57

04.   Daddy Longlegs 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Money Spider (Sovereign Red (NZ)) Pat Duff (Deagon) (17-1-2-2 $23,700)

R J Rochford, Mrs C M Rochford & S J Rochford
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:17-1-2-2 $23,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-2-1 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0

4-9 IPSW 1200 Good 10/02/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (54) $20,000 $800 $11 $15
Confronting 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-10.30 34.91 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied near the 600m when tightened for room.
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3-8 IPSW 1350 Good 25/02/2016 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Tegan Harrison (5) 57  $16,000 $1,600 $6.50
Carda Mojo 57 1, Crimson God, 57, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-21.72 34.25 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 4/03/2016 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Michael Cahill (6) 56.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $2.80 $3.20 $3F
Grey Opinion 54 1, Ritzy's Command, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.61 36.52 In Running:  /1/1
2-10 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   H English (1) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $4 $4F
Zarfastar 57.5 1, Prospecting 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.76 35.70 In Running:  /3/1
1-10 SCST 1200 Good 27/03/2016 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(2) 56.5 (53.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $2 $1.90 $1.90F

Lucretia (NZ) 52 2, Mountain of Grace, 55, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.73 35.01 In Running:  /3/3

(9) 56 Ms Amelia Denby (a1.5) 
R57

05.   Pudmardels 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Bel Danoro - Law of Logic (Zeditave) Lawrie Mayfield-Smith (Eagle Farm) (15-1-2-3 $25,900)

Ms M L Hancock & D N Mayfield-Smith
White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:15-1-2-3 $25,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-1

3-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 24/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Rick 
Johnston-Bell

(5) 58.5 (55.5) R61 $16,000 $1,600 $9 $11

Heartbreak Harry 57 1, Mystic Forces, 56, 2, 4.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.44 36.06 In Running:  /4/5
7-9 GCST 1400 Good 16/01/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  54 Michael Murphy (1) 59 (56) R61 $16,000  $4.20 $5 $5
Bilberry Star 52.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-24.00 34.61 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near the 800m improved to the inside of another runner where there was doubtful room and had to be checked as a consequence.  Held up 
during the early stages of the home straight and then disappointed for a run near the 200m.
9-12 GCST 1200 Good 23/01/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Michael Murphy (6) 57.5 (54.5) R60 $16,000  $7 $9 $12
Real Sting 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.95 35.35 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover in the early stages.
8-10 GCST 1100 Good 20/02/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 58  R59 $16,000  $12 $13
Hit Him Again 59 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.80 33.85 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Leaving the 800m steadied from the heels of REVELIO. Raced wide from that point onwards.  Upon straightening steadied from heels.
7-14 IPSW 1200 Good 6/04/2016 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Chris Dell (4) 55.5 (52.5) R58 $18,000  $21 $21
Hanwritten 56 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-08.56 34.07 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 900m.

(12) 56  R5806.   Rich Tradition 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN C) Tycoon Ruler - Lokesa (Snaadee (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (8-1-1-3 $28,700)

R Simpson & Mrs K Simpson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:8-1-1-3 $28,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-1-2 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

3-9 TWBA 1100 Good 7/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Brendon 
Newport

(6) 56.5 (54.5) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $3.40 $2.90 $2.90F

Beauxbaton 58 1, Rich Reward, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-06.56 35.82 In Running:  /3/
S. Comments:Stewards questioned rider in relation to his riding of the gelding and as to his reasons for shifting wider on the track than necessary rounding 
the home turn, which resulted in the eventual winner of the race securing clear running to his inside. Refer full report.
2-6 TWBA 1200 Good 17/10/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 6)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(4) 58 (56) R61 $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $2 $1.80F

Roxy Rhythm 53 1, Abitazar 52.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-13.07 35.72 In Running:  /2/1
10-11 DOOM 1350 Good 31/10/2015 3Y HCP (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 54  R61 $65,000  $26 $21
Man of His Word 55 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-18.76 33.64 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Rider reported that his mount hung out throughout the race.
6-7 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 7)  54 Lee Attard (6) 58 (56) R60 $14,000  $3.40 $4.40 $4.40
No More Mistakes 58 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-15.00 00.00 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider reported that his mount hung out for the majority of the event. Trainer was advised that a warning will be placed on the 
horse’s racing manners. Trainer also indicated that his intention is to have the colt gelded and sent for a spell.
3-12 DALB 1000 Good 2/04/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 M Schrapel (10) 61.5 (59.5) R58 $7,000 $700 $5.50
Coconut Bay 55.5 1, Mollara, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.12 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55.5 Jim Byrne R5607.   Blue Star (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Caught Courting (NZ) - Checkit (Lion Hunter) Norm Hilton (Warwick) (11-1-2-2 $18,000)

Dr W J Hamblin
Purple, Yellow Maltese Cross And Armbands

Career:11-1-2-2 $18,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 BDST 1100 Good 11/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 A Fancourt (6) 58  R $10,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4
Face the Sun 56.5 1, Superior Sun 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-05.89 36.28 In Running:  /1/2
5-12 GCST 1300 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Terry Treichel (8) 57.5  $16,000  $17 $21
Drill 55.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-17.66 35.39 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Blundered shortly after the start after being bumped.
2-11 TWBA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(3) 57.5 (55.5) R $14,000 $2,800 $6 $5.50 $5.50

Ima Showman 57.5 1, Go Get Sum 57.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-00.17 34.74 In Running:  /5/5
5-7 IPSW 1100 Heavy 28/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (4) 57.5  $20,000 $400 $14 $11
Hidden Reign 55.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-06.59 35.97 In Running:  /6/7
1-12 TWBA 1100 Good 24/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Les Tilley (10) 57.5 (56) $14,000 $9,100 $5.50 $7 $7
Scarlett Hussie 54.5 2, AGAPANTHA, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.68 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
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S. Comments:Steadied and lost ground near the 1000m. Held up for clear running from the 400m until the 200m. Brushed near the 200m. Shifted out abruptly 
under pressure over the concluding stages.

(13) 55.5 Jeff Lloyd R5708.   Five Spices (BLKS)
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Chilli Magic (Magic Albert) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (8-1-0-2 $23,700)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich), R B Craigie, Ms S M Byrne & P C Jones ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:8-1-0-2 $23,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2

3-11 SCST 1200 Good 20/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Timothy Bell (7) 55  R60 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $9
Mock Me Not 54 1, Je Suis Prest, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.38 35.93 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:T. Bell reported that he was somewhat disappointed with his mount’s finishing effort. He said that after travelling well and obtaining clear 
running passing the 400m, the horse did not let down as anticipated.
3-7 SCST 1200 Soft 14/02/2016 3Y CL3-SW (Race 4)   Jim Byrne (2) 56  R60 $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $13
Red Future 54 1, Time to Torque, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.15 35.67 In Running:  /4/3
5-11 SCST 1200 Good 28/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Jim Byrne (11) 57.5  R60 $16,000  $16
One More Kiss 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-10.99 34.96 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Inconvenienced soon after the start.
7-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  54 James Orman (1) 56  R59 $16,000  $3.60 $3.60
Stella Ombra 58 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-09.69 34.70 In Running:  /4/3
6-13 SCST 1200 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Luke Dittman (3) 56.5  R58 $14,000  $13 $10 $10
Mystic Opal 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-10.94 34.64 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 55.5 James Orman (a0) R5609.   Zarfastar 
(5) (GREY-BROWN G) Top Echelon - Jawarra Elsie (Sequalo) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (14-1-1-1 $18,100)

C E R Searle
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Sky Blue Piping On Cap

Career:14-1-1-1 $18,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0

8-13 ROCK 1300 Good 5/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Adrian Coome (13) 57.5  $13,000  $3 $4.60 $4.60
Point Leo 57 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-16.70 34.95 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Rider questioned re disappointing performance said that mount pulled hard and raced wide until 800m, consequently was further forward than 
anticipated and failed to finish off race. He added that being second up from spell and over 1300m may have been detrimental to performance. May be better 
suited over shorter distance.
3-11 SCST 1000 Good 19/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (6) 57.5  $16,000 $1,600 $6 $7 $7
Jetintoit 57.5 1, Agent Albert, 56.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.69 33.62 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously throughout the event and improved on to heels leaving the 500m and had to be steadied, and again near the 400m had to 
be steadied after improving onto heels.
4-11 SCST 1000 Good 6/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 James Orman (2) 57  R $16,000 $800 $7 $7
Right Advice 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-57.50 33.29 In Running:  /7/5
1-10 SCST 1200 Good 18/03/2016 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Damian Browne (2) 57.5  $16,000 $10,400 $3.60 $3 $30
Daddy Longlegs 54.5 2, Prospecting, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-11.76 35.70 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Steadied near the 800m when obliged to avoid heels. B. Stewart, rider of  MANDRILLE, was reprimanded for failing to give sufficient clearance 
when crossing. Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
7-9 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 57  R57 $14,000  $3.80 $5 $5

Gods 'n' Warriors 54.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-23.56 35.05 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Overraced in early and middle stages. Trainer of view that racing manners prevented gelding from running out a strong 1400m.

(4) 55 Paul Hammersley R5510.   Mankini Love (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sammy Sequalo - Bikini Love (Swamp King (USA)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (13-1-1-1 $24,500)

N J Allen & Ms M J Adams-Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:13-1-1-1 $24,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

11-11 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (9) 57  R56 $12,000  $31 $21 $21
Clandise 55 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-11.72 35.28 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Examined by the veterinary surgeon after arriving at the barriers and cleared to start.  Slow to begin. Awkwardly placed inside heels rounding 
the home turn.
2-7 SCCT 1000 Synthetic 5/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  54 G Goold (6) 56  R55 $16,000 $3,200 $10
Tiburon 58 1, Becca the Jet 52 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.20 36.01 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 GCST 1100 Good 20/02/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (4) 56  R55 $16,000  $14 $14
Hit Him Again 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-03.80 33.85 In Running:  /2/2
4-7 SCST 1200 Good 12/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 Scott Galloway (2) 56  R55 $16,000 $800 $7.50 $7.50
No Thankyou Ali 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.74 35.31 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 S Galloway (9) 56  R55 $16,000 $1,600 $7 $9 $9
Really Reilly 59 1, D'harmony, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.26 35.48 In Running:  /2/2

(3) 54 Scott Galloway R5411.   Dynamic Star (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Star Witness - Dynamic Lass (Redoute's Choice) Stephen Jones (Beaudesert) (8-1-1-2 $10,975)

P W Malpass
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap



13/04/2016 Page 25 of 38

Career:8-1-1-2 $10,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1

2-13 LISM 1200 Soft 30/01/2016 CGE MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Paget (4) 57.5  $15,000 $2,900 $6
Bancroft 59 1, He's a Wag 57 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.92 36.38 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Eased when tightened for room shortly after the start. Eased from heels passing the 1100m.
3-12 GATT 1400 Good 12/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   D Griffin (2) 56.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3.40F
Grey Not Black 54.5 1, I Am the Warrior, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.22 36.19 In Running:  /4/3
1-10 BDST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ben Cornell (5) 57  $7,500 $4,875 $2.70F
MEAL TICKET 53.5 2, By Emteeare, 58, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.39 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-8 BDST 1400 Heavy 13/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ben Cornell (3) 56  R55 $16,000  $8 $8
Aussie Jack 59.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-29.14 40.25 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 S Galloway (10) 55.5  R54 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $10
Superior Sun 55 1, Johnny Be Quick, 6, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.25 37.63 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout

(10) 54  R5012.   Bonsea (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Bon Hoffa - See the Ocean (Canny Lad) Brian Costello (Ipswich) (12-1-0-1 $16,800)

B J Costello, J B Costello, K Costello, M J Costello & M J Boyle ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Red, Black Cross And Cap

Career:12-1-0-1 $16,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

6-11 LISM 1200 Good 19/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  56 Terry Treichel (8) 56  $15,000 $275 $21 $13 $13
Magic I Am 58 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-10.58 35.48 In Running:  /5/3
6-12 GATT 1400 Soft 29/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Andrew Spinks (6) 57  $12,000  $18 $26
Secret Puzzle 54 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-25.83 36.40 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 LISM 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Jodi Worley (8) 57.5 (56) $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $5
Maghaanem 59 2, Pitbull, 59, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.60 36.01 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Passing the 200m laid in and was awkwardly placed close to heels before being shifted outwards to continue forward.
5-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (5) 56  R52 $12,000  $4 $6.50 $7
Cocktail Thong 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /1/4
4-11 TWBA 1050 Good 24/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Gary Geran (5) 54  R51 $14,000 $700 $15 $20 $20
Uno Best 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-02.56 00.00 In Running:  /8/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in and bumped another runner.

(7) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R47

13.   Aha I See (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Zaha (CAN) - Peering (High Peer (NZ)) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (27-1-0-0 $14,200)

J A Hanna & Mrs D K Hanna
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves

Career:27-1-0-0 $14,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 9-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-12 DOOM 2240 Good 9/09/2015 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Ms Brooke Stower (12) 59 (56) R50 $20,000 $400 $41 $51
Zelitist (NZ) 57 1, 7.60 LEN, 2-18.38 37.16 In Running:  1/1/1
9-10 IPSW 2190 Good 23/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke Stower (6) 56 (53) R50 $20,000  $61 $61
Iniquity 57 1, 20.40 LEN, 2-15.68 38.12 In Running:  5/7/10
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages.
10-10 TWBA 2150 Good 7/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(2) 54  R49 $14,000  $71 $61

Western Heir 59 1, 7.90 LEN, 2-14.14 37.69 In Running:  /3/9
8-12 TWBA 1625 Good 17/10/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 Natasha 

Faithfull
(10) 54  R49 $14,000  $41 $51

Prince of Peace 51 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-40.54 38.04 In Running:  /6/2
10-12 GCST 2200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  54 Ms Rikki 

Jamieson
(7) 54  R48 $16,000  $101 $101

The Lynches 56 1, 8.50 LEN, 2-17.68 34.62 In Running:  /5/7

(11) 54 Beau Appo (a0) R4314.   Eat Your Heart Out 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Emmy Winner (Woodman (USA)) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (18-1-1-1 $9,500)

A G Hanna
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves

Career:18-1-1-1 $9,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

7-12 TWBA 1625 Good 27/06/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ms Ruby Ride (11) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000  $41 $41
Serala 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-41.20 39.29 In Running:  /10/8
6-9 TWBA 1650 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Pietro Romeo (8) 54  R50 $14,000  $71 $51
Street Fever 54.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-42.39 37.63 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.
10-11 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Pietro Romeo (1) 54  R49 $14,000  $101 $71
Isn't He a Beauty 55 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-39.70 37.81 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.Raced ungenerously for a short distance leaving the 200m.
10-10 DALB 1788 Good 9/08/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 5kg  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(2) 54.5 (52.5) R48 $10,000  $51 $31

Earhart 55.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-52.30 36.94 In Running:  /2/10
9-9 TWBA 1625 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Brendon Newport (7) 56 (54) R46 $14,000  $31 $31
Nandine Road 56 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-43.29 38.94 In Running:  /9/9
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S. Comments:Steadied from heels when the pace of the race steadied near the 1200m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
28/03/2016 BDST CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M

2 - 11 (2) 60 1.5LEN Johnny Be Quick
3 - 11 (10) 55.5 1.8LEN Dynamic Star

18/03/2016 SCST 4UP MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
1 - 10 (2) 57.5  Zarfastar
2 - 10 (1) 57.5 0.5LEN Daddy Longlegs

17/03/2016 IPSW CG&E CL1 (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 10 (2) 57.5 0.2LEN Johnny Be Quick
7 - 10 (1) 56 6.6LEN Five Spices

20/02/2016 GCST CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg 1,100M
5 - 10 (4) 56 2.7LEN Mankini Love
8 - 10 (6) 58 5.1LEN Pudmardels

17/10/2015 TWBA CG&E MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5 KGkg 1,000M
DNF (11) 59  Johnny Be Quick
2 - 11 (3) 57.5 3.3LEN Blue Star
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8 04:05PM BANK OF QLD WINSTON GLADES Fillies and Mares Class 1 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(8) 58 Paul Hammersley R6101.   Flautino 
(4) (BAY M) Red Dazzler - Piccolo Music (Piccolo (GB)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (8-1-2-1 $21,600)

Eureka Stud (Mgr: C A Mcalpine)
Gold, Black Stripes, Red Sleeves

Career:8-1-2-1 $21,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-2-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

3-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Tegan 
Harrison

(9) 54  R $20,000 $2,000 $9 $10 $10

Homehill 57 1, Lady Duporth, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.40 36.13 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was slow into stride.
1-14 IPSW 1200 Good 13/05/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Timothy Bell (9) 55.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $5 $4.20 $4.20
Mydalea 56 2, Toldyaso, 57, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.82 35.36 In Running:  /14/12
S. Comments:Steadied when overracing near the 900m. Badly held up rounding the home turn. Hung in badly in the straight.
7-13 SCST 1200 Good 29/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Timothy Bell (3) 55  R64 $16,000  $7 $7
Suzy's Boy 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-11.63 34.67 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
2-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  54 M McGillivray (3) 59  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $9 $11
Vinnie Loves Me 59 1, Lucky Show Girl 57 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.33 34.75 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Steadied when disappointed for a run at the 300m, was then shifted to the inside of LUCKY SHOW GIRL where it was again disappointed for 
running when that horse shifted in, and was then shifted out after the 200m to find clear running.
6-13 IPSW 1200 Good 6/04/2016 FM0-65HCP (Race 8)  55 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $18,000  $5.50 $5.50

Mydalea 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-09.20 34.68 In Running:  /8/6

(16) 57.5 Micheal Hellyer R6002.   Chicago 
(5) (BAY M) Artie Schiller (USA) - All That Jazz (Encosta de Lago) Mario Caltabiano (Gold Coast) (17-1-3-4 $34,875)

P J Hennessy, Ms M Atkinson, I Atkins, Mrs L M Atkins, S H Bryant, Mrs S J Burrill, Mrs M 
D Dunn, I Froude, J A Kelly, R Musolino, M Palmer, I Pittard, P Sullivan, Mrs T Sullivan, I 
J Toland, Hon. B J Unsworth, Mrs P M Unsworth, T J Unsworth & N F Whiley & G W 
Evers Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evers)
Pink, Black Spots, Sleeves With Pink Spots, Pink Cap With Black Spots

Career:17-1-3-4 $34,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-12 GCST 1400 Good 22/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   C Whiteley (4) 55.5  $16,000 $10,400 $2.40 $2.50F
Akacheta Lee (NZ) 57.5 2, O'spacehello, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-23.73 36.35 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in over the final 200m.
7-11 LISM 1516 Good 4/09/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Luke Rolls (7) 58  R53 $15,000 $275 $2.50 $2.70F
Beau Brock 54.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-32.58 35.92 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Questioned re: performance - rider stated after begining only fairly rode mare along in effort to obtain forward position however, failed to 
muster speed and forced to settle further back than expected. Travelled well during early and middle stages and when placed under pressure passing 500m 
responded well and finished the race off strongly. Rider was of the view that mare is unable to sit and sprint strongly and as such was not suited when forced 
to race back in the field.
12-12 GCST 1400 Soft 26/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Matthew Palmer (9) 56.5  R61 $16,000  $8 $8
On Demand 53.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.98 35.41 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away and became unbalanced.  Taken wider by another runner leaving the 1000m.  Raced wide from that point onwards.
2-14 BLNA 1600 Good 13/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   P Hammersley (12) 57  R51 $15,000 $2,900 $7 $7
Ceda Miss 57 1, Wraith of Odin 56.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-39.50 37.00 In Running:  /2/1
6-9 BLNA 1605 Good 2/11/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Luke Rolls (8) 57  R52 $15,000 $275 $2.90 $4 $3.60F
Caillebotte (IRE) 59 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-39.20 36.80 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Questioned re: performance - rider stated moutn travelled well throughout early and middle stage however, leaving 800m obliged to race wide 
without cover after being forced wider by another runner. Horse was then immediatly under pressure and weakened after passing the 500m before 
compounding over the final 200m. Post race vet failed to reveal any abnormalities.

Trial - 6 7.3L GCST (Trial 6) Tuesday, March 29, 2016 (CL2) 1000m J A Lowe Good 0-59.11 1st-Wisconsin

(3) 57.5 James Orman (a0) R6103.   Princess is Ready 
(3) (BAY F) More Than Ready (USA) - Tonzazip (NZ) (Kaapstad (NZ)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-1-1-0 $12,300)

R Moyle,I E Black, Mrs G D Black, P G Bartolo, S W Kendrick & J H Manzelmann  
Syndicates:  Maguire Breeding & Racing (Mgr: P A Maguire)
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:2-1-1-0 $12,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (4) 54.5  $16,000 $3,200 $5 $4 $4
Moral Minefield 55.5 1, King Drabadore 56.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-58.23 34.32 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Apprentice J. Orman reported that his mount raced greenly throughout.
1-12 SCST 1000 Good 3/04/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (12) 55  $14,000 $9,100 $2.50 $3.20 $3.20F
Shugar Bel 55 2, Jomar's Element, 57, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-58.50 34.31 In Running:  /10/8

(15) 57 Ms Amelia Denby (a1.5) 
R60

04.   French Charm (BLKS)
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(3) (BAY F) Lope de Vega (IRE) - La Montagna (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (5-1-0-2 $13,600)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd(Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap, Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:5-1-0-2 $13,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

3-8 GCST 900 Good 3/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Day (2) 55  $16,000 $1,600 $13 $20 $20
Clout 55.5 1, Skanda, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-51.60 33.00 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Near the 600m had to be steadied and lost ground when tightened for room between DARBREE and SKANDA, which shifted in.
9-11 GCST 1100 Good 17/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Day (10) 55  $16,000  $12 $12
Hesitation 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-04.50 34.95 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Leaving the 250m steadied when placed in restricted room between runners. Rider reported connections would now consider sending filly for a 
spell.
3-7 GCST 1100 Good 27/02/2016 MDN (Race 3)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(1) 54.5 (52.5) R $16,000 $1,600 $6 $4.60 $4.80

Johnny Be Quick 58.5 1, Duble Meaning, 58.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.69 33.54 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Dittman (7) 56  $16,000 $10,400 $3 $3.10
Ofcourse She Does 57 2, Meghapushpa, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-10.73 35.21 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 SCST 1200 Good 27/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Luke Dittman (4) 56  R61 $16,000  $3.20 $3.30
Real King 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-10.59 34.96 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any significant abnormalities. Stewards interviewed L. Dittman regarding the horse’s 
performance. He indicated that the horse travelled well until approaching the home turn when the horse commence to lost ground despite being ridden 
vigorously.   Trainer later advised that filly had pulled up well after the event and a subsequent vet inspection had failed to reveal any abnormalities.

(2) 57 Ms Tegan Harrison R5905.   Hidden Reign 
(4) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Regal County (Lake Coniston (IRE)) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (7-1-1-1 $20,000)

B J Baker, D W Mcmillan, S V Donaldson, M E Peters, P R Hoffman, P G Cook, C J 
Willmer, D J Hoffman, I H Calvert, V P O'sullivan, D J Walsh, G J Dart & J B Stoddart 
Syndicates:  Mfwah (Mgr: M J Swan)
Sky Blue, White And Sky Blue Horse Motif Band

Career:7-1-1-1 $20,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 6-1-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Alannah 
Fancourt

(8) 58.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3 $2.80 $2.80F

Conniving 57.5 1, Kaitlin Cove, 57, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.44 34.85 In Running:  /1/1
1-7 IPSW 1100 Heavy 28/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Tegan Harrison (3) 55.5  $20,000 $12,800 $2.20 $2.40 $2.40F
De Lago Jet 56 2, Sweet Bucks (NZ), 53.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-06.59 35.97 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
5-10 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(9) 56  R61 $20,000 $400 $5.50 $7 $7

Wigglesworth 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.12 34.34 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Shifted in despite the efforts of its rider after travelling a short distance.
4-7 SCST 1000 Soft 2/03/2016 F&M CL3 (Race 1)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(6) 54.5  R61 $20,000 $800 $10 $10

Oradonna 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-57.90 34.13 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.
6-8 IPSW 1000 Good 23/03/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(6) 55 (53) R60 $20,000  $15 $13

TUMBLER 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-56.99 33.53 In Running:  /2/3

(14) 57 Robbie Fradd R5906.   She's a Ruby 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Rubydoobydoo (Galileo (IRE)) Matthew Dunn (Murwillumbah) (11-1-2-2 $24,825)

B J Martin, D R Foster, M R Rando, S A Meyers, P J Mathers & R A Foster
Orange, White Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-1-2-2 $24,825 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-1 Soft: 4-1-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0

1-10 SCST 1600 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Glen Colless (10) 56.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $5.50 $6
Don't Tell Mama 57.5 2, Suncansing, 55, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-41.07 37.46 In Running:  7/8/5
3-9 IPSW 1685 Good 16/09/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jeff Lloyd (3) 54  R62 $20,000 $2,000 $6 $6
Red Cent 54.5 1, Stone in His Shoe (NZ), 56, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-42.15 35.23 In Running:  3/3/4
4-7 IPSW 1666 Good 5/10/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeff Lloyd (1) 54  R62 $20,000 $800 $8 $7.50
Red Cent 53 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-41.30 35.60 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied near the 400m when crowded slightly.
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 27/02/2016 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Geoffrey Goold (12) 54  R60 $16,000  $11 $12
Star Stiletto 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-10.62 34.72 In Running:  /10/9
3-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 J Byrne (4) 54.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $4.40 $4.40
Bayview Emperor 55 1, Asthecourtcommands, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-21.35 36.33 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(7) 56.5 Michael Cahill R5907.   Catenaccio (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Star Witness - Kathern's Cat (USA) (Catienus (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (5-1-0-0 $11,200)

J B Masel, B J Mellen & A M Maller
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

5-14 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Allen (5) 55  $16,000  $7 $10 $12
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Upstart 57 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.11 35.19 In Running:  /10/8
1-7 SCST 1200 Soft 25/10/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 58 (56.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $6 $6

Opinionated 59 2, Jill's Charm, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-13.60 37.01 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Held up at the 400m and shifted out in an attempt to secure clear running approaching the 300m and made heavy contact with 
another runner and was obliged to steady from heels before shifting back to the inside to secure clear running approaching the 250m.  At  a subsequent 
inquiry, stewards reprimanded jockey M. McGillivray and advised him he should exercise more care in similar circumstances.
7-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 7/11/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(11) 54 (52.5) R60 $65,000  $31 $31

In His Stride 53 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-11.46 35.83 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-7 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 54 (53) R60 $20,000  $3.50 $4.40 $4.40

One More Magic 55.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-21.84 34.86 In Running:  /5/5
4-8 SCST 1400 Good 6/12/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 55  R59 $16,000 $800 $4 $4.20

Sagamama 58.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-25.06 34.53 In Running:  /5/5

(5) 56 Brooke Ainsworth (a2) 
R58

08.   Bellevue Avenue 

(3) (BAY F) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Cara (Dolphin Street (FR)) Bryan Guy (Gold Coast) (7-1-0-0 $10,800)

M R Haviland, M W Chandler, M A Lewis, J K Hardisty, C H Reiken, M J Hughes, M C 
Hennelly & The M J M Racing Synd (Mgr: J Spain)
Gold, Blue Collar And Cuffs

Career:7-1-0-0 $10,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Brad Pengelly (13) 58  R $16,000  $51 $51
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /14/8
S. Comments:Raced wide.
5-7 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brad Pengelly (6) 57  $20,000 $400 $13 $21 $21
Dee Nine Elle 57 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-20.95 35.82 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.
1-12 GCST 1300 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (1) 54 (52.5) $16,000 $10,400 $13 $13
Myboycellito 57.5 2, Platinum Prince, 57.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.51 35.93 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.
8-8 SCST 1400 Good 23/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(5) 54 (52.5) R60 $16,000  $8 $8

Atarartzi 57.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-25.57 35.72 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Trainer P. Butterworth  was questioned regarding the performance of the filly which finished last.   He indicated he  instructed his rider  not to 
lead, however due to lack of speed in the race, apprentice S. Eilbeck was obliged to settle outside the lead.  He felt this was detrimental to the horse’s 
performance and that it would now be his intention to have the horse ridden with cover if possible.  Mr Butterworth added however that in light of today’s 
performance the horse would be sent for a short spell
7-10 GCST 1200 Good 26/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(10) 55 (53) R59 $16,000  $19 $21

Confronting 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.06 34.76 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Taken wider on track leaving the 500m.

(9) 56 Jeff Lloyd R5709.   Rose of Woorim (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Pentire (GB) - Wabble (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (15-1-2-0 $21,150)

Showtime Breeding (Mgr: R A Cutts)
White, Black Quarters, Orange Cap

Career:15-1-2-0 $21,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

9-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Timothy Bell (13) 56.5  R $16,000  $6.50 $5.50 $5.50
Atarartzi 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /8/3
S. Comments:Trainer S. Kendrick was fined $200 for failing to declare a rider by the prescribed time.  Severely checked at the 100m. Raced wide throughout 
without cover.
5-12 SCST 1200 Good 18/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(11) 57  R $16,000  $13 $15

Atomic Playboy 57.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.05 35.53 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn.  Had to be checked near the 200m when tightened for room between  LUDOVICO and SEE 
THAT, which shifted out after being placed under pressure.  After taking evidence from the riders involved, stewards were satisfied that L. Tarrant, rider of 
SEE THAT, had reacted sufficiently to stop riding and straighten his mount and therefore did not feel that he had been careless in this incident.
1-11 SCST 1400 Soft 25/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(2) 55.5 (54) $16,000 $10,400 $5 $6

Mysterium 57.5 2, Bigmordrive, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.86 36.35 In Running:  /5/4
6-6 SCST 1200 Soft 8/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (4) 55  R59 $16,000  $4.20 $6 $6
Limerick Moon 52 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-11.70 35.94 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. J. Byrne reported that the horse did not travel comfortably at any stage and in the home straight felt awkward in its action. A 
post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings and a swab sample was taken. Trainer S. Kendrick indicated that he was have a blood 
sample taken from the horse and added that in his view the horse was showing signs of perhaps being in season.
8-13 SCST 1200 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 James Orman (5) 55  R58 $14,000  $26 $26
Mystic Opal 55 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.94 34.64 In Running:  /8/9

(10) 56 Ms Bridget Grylls (a0) 
R58

10.   Stitchen Time (BLKS)

(3) (CHESTNUT F) Mossman - Have Time (Switch in Time (IRE)) David Murphy (Eagle Farm) (10-1-1-0 $26,600)
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Ridgeport Synd (Mgr: E S Guagliardo) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,000
Lime And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes

Career:10-1-1-0 $26,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

6-9 BDST 1100 Good 6/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Bridget Grylls (5) 55  $12,000  $2.30 $2.60 $2.60
Ralph the Dragon 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-04.87 35.79 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Tightened for room shortly after the start when racing in restricted room and had to be checked. Stewards afforded 
apprentice B. Grylls the opportunity to comment on the horse’s performance. She stated that after being tightened for room shortly after the start the filly 
settled further back than she  anticipated. She added that the usual racing pattern of the filly is to lead and the horse races best when able to dictate out in 
front, however she was nonetheless disappointed with the filly’s finishing effort. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
1-8 IPSW 1020 Good 19/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 1)  57 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 57.5 (54.5) R $20,000 $12,800 ($7,000),  $4.40 $6 

$6
Dee Nine Elle 59 2, French Song, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-59.53 34.36 In Running:  /5/5
8-10 DOOM 1200 Good 9/09/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  54.5 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(8) 55.5 (53.5) R61 $20,000  $18 $21 $21

Dandy One 57 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.16 34.17 In Running:  /4/3
6-6 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 3YBM65HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Alannah 

Fancourt
(6) 54.5  R60 $16,000  $5 $6 $6

Quick Ketch 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-07.37 36.82 In Running:  /2/2
7-11 TWBA 1050 Good 24/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(8) 56  R59 $14,000  $9 $9

Uno Best 57.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-02.56 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.

(1) 55.5 Ms Brooke Stower (a0) 
R56

11.   Miss Oberon (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Oberon Bay (King Charlemagne (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (7-1-1-2 $18,000)

B Danaher & Mrs K M Danaher
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:7-1-1-2 $18,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-12 GCST 1300 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   G Goold (4) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $13 $17 $17
Drill 55.5 1, Rockleigh (NZ), 57.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.66 35.39 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Difficult to load.
3-11 GCST 1200 Good 14/10/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (3) 57 (54) $20,000 $2,000 $8.50 $9
Says Me 55.5 1, Steal a Diamond, 55.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.13 34.83 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  A short distance later steadied when tightened for room between CHELSEA STAR and LITTLE MISS ROCKER, which shifted in 
when not fully clear. App Appo reported specifically instructed to obtain a position on the speed today and after suffering interference shortly after start he 
attempted to improve his position however, the mare raced ungenerously and hung in during the early stages, resulting in him being caught 3 wide in a 
midfield position before obtaining cover behind APPLAUSE A STAR near 700m.
2-8 IPSW 1350 Heavy 28/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 56.5 (53.5) R $20,000 $4,000 $2.20 $2.30F

Thessaly 56 1, Real Duchess 55 3, 2 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-23.26 36.62 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-15 SCST 1400 Soft 8/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(1) 55.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $4 $4.80 $4.80

Hallside Rebel 56 2, Enemy's Defeated, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-25.14 36.30 In Running:  /4/1
S. Comments:Overraced at heels passing the 700m.
5-10 GCST 1400 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Matthew Paget (10) 54.5  R57 $16,000  $6.50 $5 $6
Martinelli 56.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-22.85 35.70 In Running:  /2/2

Trial - 6 5.6L DEAG (Trial 5) Tuesday, March 15, 2016 (CL2) 1000m Ms B Grylls Soft 1-02.96 1st-Spur Fortune

(17) 55.5  R5712.   She's a Kicker 
(3) (BAY F) Excites - Enfield Waratah (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (6-1-1-2 $13,860)

C R Olm
Light Blue, White Armbands, Orange Cap

Career:6-1-1-2 $13,860 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-2 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-11 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   B Newport (11) 55  $7,600 $760 $17
Boat Race 57 1, Platinum Gray, 58.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped in the early stages and then raced wide throughout.
2-13 TWBA 1050 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Damion 

McIntosh
(9) 54.5  $14,000 $2,800 $21 $21

Azusa 51.5 1, Rough Eddie 59 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.08 36.42 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the  200m.
1-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   B Newport (5) 54 (52) $14,000 $9,100 $4.20 $5 $5
Turkana 55.5 2, Spun Hard, 52.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-13.51 37.30 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance shortly after the start. Trainer questioned regarding tactics whereby the horse led tonight’s event, 
which is in contrast to its recent racing pattern. He said from the wide barriers at its 2 recent starts, it settled more rearward, however from the better barrier 
he expected the filly to be closer in the run, but was somewhat surprised to see it leading. He said the step up in distance from 1050m to 1200m tonight also 
assisted the filly in settling in a more forward position. Stewards noted the explanation.
3-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(9) 57 (55) R58 $12,000 $1,200 $4.40 $7 $6

Cocktail Thong 54 1, Sorority Sister, 56, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /4/3
5-12 DALB 1000 Good 2/04/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 Lee Attard (7) 59.5  R58 $7,000  $5.50
Coconut Bay 55.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-58.12 00.00 In Running:  //
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(12) 55.5 Anthony Allen R5713.   Stella Gris 
(3) (GREY F) Easy Rocking - Stella Vera (Rory's Jester) Steve Tregea (Toowoomba) (9-1-2-1 $36,000)

Windemere Stud Syn (Mgr: S Tregea) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,600
Red And White Halves, Red Cap

Career:9-1-2-1 $36,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

13-16 SCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Paul 
Hammersley

(16) 54  R $65,000  $26 $31

Shotacross the Bow 52.5 1, 13.60 LEN, 1-26.99 36.81 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
5-8 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 2)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 55.5  R60 $14,000  $17 $21
Relampago 59 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-02.84 35.50 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.
3-7 IPSW 1200 Good 30/12/2015 3Y CL3-SW (Race 4)   James Orman (1) 54 (53) R59 $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $12 $15 

$15
Lofn 53.5 1, Counter Meal, 54.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.87 35.47 In Running:  /1/1
9-9 IPSW 1350 Good 9/01/2016 3Y BM70 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (8) 54  R59 $16,000  $31 $26
Sweet Redemption 55 1, 15.90 LEN, 1-19.69 35.63 In Running:  /2/2
5-11 TWBA 1050 Good 24/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 James Orman (6) 55.5  R58 $14,000  $6.50 $5.50 $6
Uno Best 57.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-02.56 00.00 In Running:  /2/3

(4) 55 Jim Byrne R5614.   Supersay (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Rothesay - Supriym Story (General Nediym) Tony Gollan (Eagle Farm) (11-1-0-2 $26,400)

T Mcdade, A Horne, B F Lunn, Ms D E Green, R B Mcgregor, Mrs K M Steel, B J Stafford, 
D C Fletcher, W Parker, L J Ham, G S Quigley, J J Gallin, M J Lym, Mrs S Kuhn, G W 
Oliver, A S Ramsey, Y L S Hue &  Miss L J Storer   Syndicates:Adrenaline Thoroughbreds 
No.1 (Mgr:  P J Bita)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,500

Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-1-0-2 $26,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-10 GCST 1100 Soft 4/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Ben Looker (4) 54  R $16,000  $8 $7
Positive Charge 54 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-05.00 34.98 In Running:  /8/9
6-8 IPSW 1200 Good 3/02/2016 3Y0-62HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(4) 55  R58 $20,000  $9 $10

Jack Lancaster 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-10.65 34.80 In Running:  /6/5
3-7 GCST 1100 Good 20/02/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Luke Rolls (7) 55.5  R57 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $11
I Like Candy 56.5 1, Conniving, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-03.76 34.85 In Running:  /6/6
4-10 IPSW 1100 Soft 4/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 55  R57 $16,000 $800 $5 $3.80 $3.80
Suite Mover 57 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-05.45 36.34 In Running:  /4/4
10-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  54 Jim Byrne (5) 56  R57 $16,000  $7 $6
Vinnie Loves Me 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-10.33 34.75 In Running:  /5/5

(6) 54.5 Jason Taylor R5515.   Memphis Girl (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Miss Tennessee (Canny Lad) Trevor Whittington (Gold Coast) (11-1-1-0 $24,275)

Mrs N A Dawson, W R Roper, L D Brown, Mrs P E Bayles, L T O'neill, J T Dawson, Ms C 
A Dawson, Miss K E Smith, M D Bodey, Miss M L Whittington, P D Mcdonald, B P 
Donnellon, P J Dempsey, P A Dempsey, G E Belgre, Ms P A Keast, Miss A Bayles, G J 
Monaghan

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800

Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap

Career:11-1-1-0 $24,275 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

7-9 SCST 1000 Good 22/11/2015 3YF  HCP (Race 2)  54 Travis Wolfgram (7) 57  R60 $16,000  $5.50 $6
Miri Miri 57 1, 11.20 LEN, 0-57.20 33.65 In Running:  /8/8
8-10 GCST 1400 Good 28/11/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 5)  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R58 $16,000  $26 $26
Star of Night 57.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-22.39 35.16 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near 800m improved into restrited room to inside of another runner and had to be steadied.
5-8 GCST 900 Good 19/12/2015 3Y HCP (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R57 $12,000  $21 $21
Tibrogargan Miss 57.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-51.25 33.14 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
4-8 MWBH 1200 Soft 27/12/2015 BM50 (Race 2)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 57  R49 $15,000 $675 $3.80
Diva Realia 6 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-12.70 36.50 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped on two occasions approaching 1100m. Inclined to overrace approaching and rounding first turn.
7-10 GCST 900 Good 26/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jason Taylor (10) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $8.50 $10 $10
Exceedingly Fine 52.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-51.47 33.54 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

(11) 54  R5116.  (Em) Flinders Peak 
(4) (BAY M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Fragrant Star (Skalato) Darren Bell (Deagon) (19-1-1-3 $22,400)

T Matthews, B Matthews, M L Anderson, B J Mcfadden, I S Polglase, F Mclean, R W 
Wilson & T D Trivett

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Red, White And Black Stripes, Black Cap

Career:19-1-1-3 $22,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

5-7 SCCT 1000 Synthetic 5/02/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(4) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $11
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Tiburon 58 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-00.20 36.01 In Running:  /6/6
6-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/02/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (7) 54  R54 $16,000  $31 $31
Shirotai 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.84 35.14 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start
6-8 BDST 1400 Heavy 13/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(5) 54 (52) R53 $16,000  $21 $21

Aussie Jack 59.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-29.14 40.25 In Running:  /3/5
4-10 GCST 1200 Good 26/03/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54  R52 $16,000 $800 $51 $61
Confronting 58 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-11.06 34.76 In Running:  /5/5
13-16 SCST 1400 Good 10/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(6) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $31

Perforation 55 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-25.16 37.06 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Bumped approaching the 500m and became unbalanced. Raced wide throughout.

(13) 54  R5017.  (Em) Claire Delores 
(4) (BAY M) Wonderful World - Weekend in Paris (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Craig Cousins (Eagle Farm) (11-1-2-0 $13,800)

G F C Norton, Mrs M E A Willcox, J Hall, J D Nixon, D P Howlett, J A Burdett, R M Lynch 
&  Y Daniel
Orange, Royal Blue Diamonds And Armbands

Career:11-1-2-0 $13,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-0 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

5-9 DOOM 1200 Good 4/12/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Sarah 
Eilbeck

(1) 54 (51) R51 $20,000 $400 $21 $21

Martial Art 58 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.31 35.49 In Running:  /3/3
9-11 GATT 1100 Soft 17/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(5) 55 (53.5) R51 $12,000  $8 $5 $5

Spectacular Rock 54.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-07.22 37.06 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Had to be steadied after leaving the 1000m to avoid heels of JADED,  which was taken in by QUEEN OF THE ARK.  J. Oliver, rider of QUEEN OF 
THE ARK, was severely reprimanded and advised to exercise greater care when shifting ground.
2-10 IPSW 1100 Soft 4/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Jeff Lloyd (1) 54  R49 $16,000 $3,200 $12 $15 $15
Suite Mover 57 1, Istalena 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.45 36.34 In Running:  /3/2
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 18/03/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54  R52 $16,000  $15 $21 $21
Surprise Result 56.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-58.13 34.39 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced passing the 200m.
7-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(5) 54  R51 $16,000  $21 $15 $15

Superior Sun 55 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-13.25 37.63 In Running:  /3/2

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/03/2016 GCST CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg 1,200M

4 - 10 (3) 54 2.5LEN Flinders Peak
7 - 10 (10) 55 3.4LEN Bellevue Avenue

24/03/2016 TWBA CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg 1,050M
5 - 11 (6) 55.5 6LEN Stella Gris
7 - 11 (8) 56 8.6LEN Stitchen Time

17/03/2016 IPSW F&M CL1 (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 10 (3) 59 0.3LEN Flautino
10 - 10 (5) 56 3.6LEN Supersay

4/03/2016 IPSW F&M CL1 (Race 6) 1,100M
2 - 10 (1) 54 0.5LEN Claire Delores
4 - 10 (2) 55 0.8LEN Supersay
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9 04:45PM FIRST NATIONAL ACTION REALTY IPSWICH Class 2 
Handicap  1350M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(15) 59 James Orman (a0) R6601.   Tambo's Heart (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - To Please a Lady (Fasliyev (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (13-2-5-2 $46,000)

D J Tamblyn & Mrs J M Tamblyn ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,400
Gold, Black And White Checked Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:13-2-5-2 $46,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-3-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1

1-7 SCCT 1100 Synthetic 5/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (4) 57.5  $16,000 $10,400 $1.55F
Itara 55.5 2, I'm O'reilly (NZ), 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-06.61 35.48 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Reared at the start and lost ground.  Raced wide throughout.
7-12 DOOM 1350 Good 17/02/2016 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (7) 54.5  R61 $20,000  $11 $12
Old Smokey 56 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-19.38 35.24 In Running:  /2/2
2-7 SCST 1400 Good 6/03/2016 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Damian Browne (5) 59  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $1.90 $1.70 $1.70F
Mishani Phoenix 57 1, Rosador 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-24.19 35.76 In Running:  /4/2
1-8 SCST 1400 Good 18/03/2016 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Damian Browne (6) 59  R62 $16,000 $10,400 $2 $2.50 $2.50F
Audella 54 2, Theopoly, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.76 35.68 In Running:  /4/4
2-5 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (3) 57.5  R66 $14,000 $2,800 $11 $15 $15
Va Va Veni 58.5 1, Rideonabigjetplane 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.89 33.32 In Running:  /1/1

(6) 58.5 Paul Hammersley R6502.   Really Reilly (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) O'Reilly (NZ) - Vera's Pride (Youthful Legs (USA)) Steven O'dea (Eagle Farm) (16-2-3-4 $43,475)

Mrs R Mula, A McMaster, Mrs E McMaster, L McDonald, G McDonald, M Graham, R 
Martin, G Hall, M Clucas, Mrs A Hall, C Hall, Ms K Graham, Mrs L Hall, A Ashburn, D 
Thorley, Proven Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: A J Walter), Aston Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: 
W J Mula) & Never Dull Synd (Mgr: R Tonkin)
Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:16-2-3-4 $43,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-4 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 10-2-3-2

8-16 IPSW 1350 Good 20/01/2016 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Amelia Denby (16) 57 (54) $20,000  $6 $8 $8
Bourbon Road 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-20.44 34.94 In Running:  /16/15
S. Comments:Stewards questioned rider regarding the handling of the gelding, particularly over the final 600m. Stewards adjourned the matter.
2-14 GCST 1400 Soft 6/02/2016 MDN (Race 4)  54 Jake Hull (5) 57  R $16,000 $3,200 $5 $5
Halls Creek (NZ) 56 1, Multimedia 55 3, 2.50 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-26.14 35.83 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Held up approaching and rounding the home turn.
2-10 DOOM 1350 Good 17/02/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(5) 57.5  R $20,000 $4,000 $3.80 $4.60 $4.60

Flitero 56.5 1, Excellent Spirit 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-20.48 34.87 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
1-8 DOOM 1350 Heavy 9/03/2016 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(4) 58.5  R $20,000 $12,800 $2 $2.30 $2.30F

Elusive Element 55 2, Dane Jester, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.83 36.11 In Running:  /5/5
1-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(10) 59  R61 $16,000 $10,400 $4 $3.60 $3.60F

D'harmony 58 2, Mankini Love, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.26 35.48 In Running:  /10/10

(16) 57 James Orman (a0) R6203.   Cuban Fury (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Cabaret Girl (Scenic (IRE)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (8-2-1-2 $27,400)

M C Hough & Mrs H N Hough ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
White, Black Stars, Black Cap

Career:8-2-1-2 $27,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-2 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 KCOY 1200 Good 8/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (8) 57  $16,000  $4.40 $5 $5
Mishani Invada 55 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-10.59 37.14 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Severely checked near the 600m.
3-10 TWBA 1200 Good 31/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   James Orman (10) 57.5  $14,000 $1,400 $5 $4 $4.20F
We Built This City 56.5 1, Jerryvil, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-14.44 37.35 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 TWBA 1200 Good 15/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (8) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $2.90 $2.90F
Music Scene 56.5 2, She's My Andy, 54.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-14.08 37.07 In Running:  /2/2
1-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 21/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 James Orman (4) 58  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $6.50
Flinders Deagon 54.5 2, Rosador, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.30 36.54 In Running:  /3/4
3-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 J Orman (4) 59  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $3.80 $5.50 $5.50
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, Driving Wheels, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /2/3

(2) 57 Ric McMahon R6204.   Motion Granted (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Court Command - Rose Island (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (10-2-1-2 $32,600)

Rum Dum Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Tomlinson) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Blue, Black V, Yellow Stripe On Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:10-2-1-2 $32,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-1
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1-7 SCST 1400 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Cassandra 
Schmidt

(4) 58.5  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $3 $3.50 $3

Monster of Energy 57.5 2, Noosa Heads, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-26.83 35.83 In Running:  /2/4
6-8 GCST 1400 Good 14/10/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Cassandra 

Schmidt
(4) 57.5 (55.5) R67 $20,000  $9 $15

Deconstructed 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-22.36 35.52 In Running:  /3/3
4-7 GCST 1200 Good 31/10/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 57.5  R66 $16,000 $800 $5.50 $4.40 $4.40
Olja 52 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.07 34.57 In Running:  /2/2
8-9 DOOM 1110 Good 16/03/2016 CG&E CL3 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Wiggins (3) 56  R63 $20,000  $7 $7
Hit the Road Jack 53 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-05.05 34.28 In Running:  /3/2
4-7 GCST 1200 Good 2/04/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Micheal Hellyer (1) 57  R62 $14,000 $700 $12 $14 $14
CAMOUFLAGE 57.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-10.68 35.27 In Running:  /5/7

(14) 56.5 Ms Bridget Grylls (a0) 
R65

05.   Vinnie Loves Me 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Haradasun - Love's Great (Choisir) Kelso Wood (Eagle Farm) (10-2-3-1 $40,400)

Mrs B A Wise, Miss R L Wise, Mrs J F Benson, Mrs J E Jackson, Mrs K L Gam, Mrs S K 
Norgaard, Mrs C C Maddock, Mrs V B Sargood, Mrs K A Hutchinson, Miss P L Jackson, 
Mrs T Bullen & Mrs P Lena
Red, Pale Blue Epaulettes And Cap

Career:10-2-3-1 $40,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 4-2-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

10-16 DOOM 1350 Good 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 55  $100,000  $6 $6.50
Water Boy (NZ) 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-20.28 36.02 In Running:  /1/2
1-9 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(6) 57.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $1.60 $1.55 $1.55F

Revelio 57.5 2, Locomotion, 54.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.56 34.59 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
5-14 IPSW 1200 Good 24/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 3kg  54 Michael Cahill (10) 58.5  R65 $16,000  $3.30 $3.40F
Alpintoro 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.56 35.47 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Bumped on the hind quarters at the start and became unbalanced. Raced three wide without cover.
4-11 SCST 1200 Good 28/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Michael Cahill (10) 57.5  R62 $16,000 $800 $17
One More Kiss 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.99 34.96 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced soon after the start.
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good 17/03/2016 F&M CL1 (Race 3)  54 Ms Bridget 

Grylls
(1) 59  R61 $16,000 $10,400 $5.50 $6

Flautino 59 2, Lucky Show Girl, 57, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.33 34.75 In Running:  /3/4

(3) 56 Lee Attard (a2) R6106.   No More Mistakes 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Court Command - No Mistake (Easy Rocking) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (6-2-0-2 $32,750)

D W Goss, G Turkington, Mrs P V M Turkington, J W English, M S Kahler, Mrs M J 
Coorey, R P Nichols & R B Wilson

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,100

Gold, Green Cross Belts And Green Cap

Career:6-2-0-2 $32,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 TWBA 1100 Good 31/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Emma Ljung (2) 57  $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $6 $5
Sienna Son 57 2, Lady Dictator, 53, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-08.57 36.08 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Tightened for room and made contact with the running rail and checked near the 900m when taken in by another runner, which 
itself was taken in by another runner, which shifted in despite the efforts of its rider.
1-7 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 7)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (2) 58  R60 $14,000 $5,950 ($5,400),  $3.50 

$3.50
French Song 53.5 1, Ruby Ray, 55.5, 3,  LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-15.00 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
8-12 DOOM 1110 Good 28/11/2015 3Y HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Cahill (6) 54  R63 $65,000  $17 $17
Dram of Red 54 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-03.82 34.14 In Running:  /5/6
3-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/03/2016 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Gary Geran (4) 56.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $7 $6.50
Around the Moon 56 1, Tycoon Ace, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-02.55 35.02 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner near the 100m.
6-10 TWBA 1110 Good 2/04/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Alisha Taylor (5) 57.5 (55.5) R62 $12,000  $3.80 $6 $6
Uno Best 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-06.24 35.25 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out and bumped another runner. Bumped another runner near the 850m.

(5) 55 Jeff Lloyd R5807.   Akacheta Lee (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Darci Brahma (NZ) - Lycsis (Final Card) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (11-1-2-1 $22,400)

Mrs V A Heathcote, Z Pasoski, H P Duthoit & S A Krslovic
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:11-1-2-1 $22,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
3-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-2-1

3-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (9) 57.5 (55.5) $20,000 $2,000 $4 $5 $4.80
Red Magic 54 1, Rum 'n' Song, 54, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.50 34.41 In Running:  /1/2
1-12 IPSW 1350 Good 21/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 57.5 (54.5) $20,000 $12,800 $3.80 $3.50 $3.50

Bourbon Road 56 2, Cuban Princess, 53.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-19.81 34.86 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near the 1200m had to be steadied to avoid the heels of THESSALY, which shifted in when not quite clear.
8-11 SCST 1200 Good 28/02/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(1) 59 (57) R61 $16,000  $41

One More Kiss 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-10.99 34.96 In Running:  /11/10
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6-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(3) 57  R60 $16,000  $7 $8 $8

Bayview Emperor 55 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-21.35 36.33 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Connections advised that the horse from the good barrier  would be ridden more forward if circumstances permit. Began awkwardly and lost 
ground, settling towards the rear of the field.
6-8 SCST 1400 Good 3/04/2016 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 55.5  R59 $14,000  $17 $17
Puntinato (NZ) 54.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-23.76 35.03 In Running:  /5/6

(13) 55 Robbie Fradd R6208.   Magic Mouse 
(4) (BROWN M) Shamardal (USA) - House Mouse (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Doug Roberts (Deagon) (7-1-0-3 $17,915)

Torryburn Stud Mgr: J Cornish
White, Red Heart

Career:7-1-0-3 $17,915 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2

3-10 DOOM 1350 Good 3/11/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glen Colless (6) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $8.50 $8.50
In the Kitty 57 1, Kebede, 55.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.37 34.65 In Running:  /4/5
3-15 SCST 1400 Good 20/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robbie Fradd (10) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3 $3.20 $3.20F
Shenval (GB) 57.5 1, Wulfies Lady, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-24.04 36.40 In Running:  /4/5
SB-15 SCST 1600 Good 6/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Luke Tarrant (14) 55.5  $16,000  $10
 35.75 In Running:  //
6-8 DOOM 1350 Good 16/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Glen Colless (5) 57  $20,000  $4.40 $3.50 $3.50
Grey Glitter 54 1, 2 LEN, 1-21.00 36.69 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 IPSW 1200 Good 30/03/2016 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robbie Fradd (2) 57  $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $5 $5
Ofcourse She Does 57 2, Mia Sorella, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-10.14 34.60 In Running:  /3/3

(1) 55 Beau Appo (a0) R6309.   Red Chandelier (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Red Element - Graces Spirit (Flying Spur) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (9-1-4-3 $38,000)

J T Hutchins, J S Hutchins, J A Hutchins & J T Hutchins   Asco International (Mgr: Mrs F 
M Hutchins)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,000

Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Career:9-1-4-3 $38,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-3-1 Soft: 3-0-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1

3-12 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Glen Colless (9) 56.5  R $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $3.20 
$4.20 $4.20F

POETIC SHOW 54.5 1, Flambe, 55, 1,  LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.37 35.67 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 BDST 1300 Soft 16/12/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Brad Stewart (5) 58  R $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $3.40 

$3.20 $3.20F
Mishani Nefertiti 52 1, Spanish Eyes 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-17.77 35.56 In Running:  /1/1
3-6 BDST 1400 Soft 28/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Sarah Eilbeck (6) 55 (53.5) $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $3 $3.40 

$3.40
Skytrek 57 1, Big Bamboo, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-23.92 37.95 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 IPSW 1666 Good 13/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (9) 54.5 (52.5) $20,000 $12,800 $3.80 $3.40
Mysterium 57.5 2, Shez Ektraordinary (NZ), 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-41.66 36.07 In Running:  6/6/4
2-13 SCST 1200 Good 3/04/2016 CL1 (Race 9)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Beau Appo (11) 57  R63 $14,000 $2,800 $17 $17
Mystic Opal 55 1, Right Advice 58 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.94 34.64 In Running:  /13/12

(7) 54.5 Michael Cahill R5710.   Driving Wheels 
(4) (BROWN G) Sebring - Counterblast (Danehill (USA)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (9-2-1-0 $22,300)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, J D Sayeg, Mrs K R Gaffney, R A Pomana, G F Keeley, T J Kelly, 
Mrs M A Kelly & Mrs J A Kelly
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:9-2-1-0 $22,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

4-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (2) 54.5  R57 $12,000 $600 $21 $21
Look At Anything 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /4/4
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (7) 55.5 (54) R57 $14,000 $700 $18 $16 $16
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /7/6
1-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/05/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(7) 56  R56 $14,000 $9,100 $15 $8 $8

Maughan 57.5 2, Gettin'jiggywithit, 52.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.53 39.13 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner at the start.
6-8 DALB 1788 Good 14/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 59  R60 $16,000  $3.20 $2.30 $2.30F

Iniquity 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-52.36 35.96 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start. Hung out rounding the first turn. Laid in under pressure in the home straight. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no abnormalities.
2-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 K Yoshida (5) 56.5  R57 $14,000 $2,800 $13 $16
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, Cuban Fury 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Jumped outwards at the start, making heavy contact with another runner. Hung in at the 600m and had to be steadied from heels.

(12) 54.5 Josh Oliver (a1.5) R5811.   Waltham 
(3) (BAY G) Snippetson - Lancaster Park (Arena) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (7-1-1-3 $14,800)

Mrs J H Kemp
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves
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Career:7-1-1-3 $14,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

5-14 DALB 1200 Good 24/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(4) 57  R $16,000  $7 $7

King of the Flame 53 1, 11 LEN, 1-10.94 36.40 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 900m.
2-9 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kenji Yoshida (1) 56  $14,000 $2,800 $6 $4.80 $4.80
Dazzling Shiraz 57.5 1, Bonsea 54 3, 1.80 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-21.22 37.42 In Running:  /8/3
3-10 TWBA 1200 Good 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  $14,000 $1,400 $5.50 $6
Deep Down 52 1, Kid Cruize, 53, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.22 37.04 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
3-10 TWBA 1200 Good 19/03/2016 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(6) 57 (54) R $14,000 $1,400 $3.50 $3.80 $3.20

All Apples 52.5 1, FLYING COLOURS, 53, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-13.55 35.73 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight and raced greenly over the concluding stages.
1-8 TWBA 1310 Good 2/04/2016 MDN (Race 5)  54 Josh Oliver (8) 58.5 (57) R $12,000 $7,800 $2.60 $2.80 $2.50F
Mister Burgess 58.5 2, Charles the Third, 59, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.09 35.37 In Running:  /5/6

(10) 54 Ms Hannah English (a3) 
R55

12.   Bob Mark's Boy (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Regal Banquet - Galactic Glory (Carnegie (IRE)) Mark Goodwin (Chinchilla) (15-3-2-1 $25,800)

Mrs J K Hodgkinson
Orange, Purple Stars, Purple Cap

Career:15-3-2-1 $25,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-2-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-7 TARM 1200 Soft 26/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Ms Hannah 
English

(6) 58 (56) R50 $8,000 $5,200 $6

Cool Days 56.5 2, Wicked Woody, 56, 3, 4.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.27 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner approaching the 1000m.
5-7 ROMA 1000 Good 20/02/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  56 Lyall Appo (3) 56  R54 $7,000  $5
Strength 59.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-57.47 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 CHIN 1030 Good 5/03/2016 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Lyall Appo (9) 58.5  R53 $7,000  $7
Snow Robin 54.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-57.79 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
7-12 ROMA 1000 Good 12/03/2016 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 Lyall Appo (12) 57.5  R52 $10,000  $12
Onehundredclicks (NZ) 6 1, 7.70 LEN, 0-58.91 00.00 In Running:  //
1-9 GOON 1400 Good 28/03/2016 CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 56 (53) R51 $10,000 $6,500 $6 $5

Crossbite 56.5 2, Eight Chance, 57, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.56 00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(11) 54 Ms Tegan Harrison R5513.   Grey Not Black 
(5) (GREY G) Ferocity - Ultrama (Kenny's Best Pal) Pat Duff (Deagon) (44-2-7-4 $55,400)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:44-2-7-4 $55,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 26-2-7-2 Soft: 13-0-0-2 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 17-1-4-3 Track and 
Distance: 12-1-2-2 Distance: 26-2-5-3

4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 3/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sairyn Fawke (5) 57.5 (54.5) $20,000 $800 $6 $7
The Umbrella Man 56.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-20.76 35.78 In Running:  /2/3
1-12 GATT 1400 Good 12/02/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Hannah English (3) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000 $10,400 $4.50
I Am the Warrior 57.5 2, Dynamic Star, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.22 36.19 In Running:  /1/1
1-7 IPSW 1350 Good 25/02/2016 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(4) 54  R51 $16,000 $10,400 $10

Legal Counsel 52.5 2, The Dark Passenger, 57, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-20.71 35.37 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Had a tendency to hang out rounding the home turn and continued to shift out when placed under pressure in the home straight.
5-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/03/2016 CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(1) 55 (52) R56 $16,000  $7 $7.50

Bayview Emperor 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-21.35 36.33 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 BDST 1400 Soft 28/03/2016 0-60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(7) 57  R55 $16,000 $1,600 $8 $7

Line Breaker 57.5 1, Skytastic, 57, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.91 37.56 In Running:  /1/1

(4) 54 Jim Byrne R5514.   Superior Sun 
(4) (BAY G) Haradasun - I'montop (Danzero) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (10-2-0-2 $23,100)

T Hodder, J R Blank, G J Blaxland, C W Berndt, E P Rae, S Dinley, D Clifford, D V Kelly, 
M C Mackechnie, K L Schrofler, A L Grant, R G Williams, Mrs D J Williams, J I J Traynor, 
S S Martin, R Barillaro, J Laozenna G Harrison & Superior Racing Synd (Mgr: C R 
Bennett)
Yellow, Purple Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Yellow Diamond Armbands, Yellow And Purple Diamonds Cap

Career:10-2-0-2 $23,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

10-12 GCST 1300 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Allen (5) 57.5  $16,000  $9 $11
Drill 55.5 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-17.66 35.39 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Near 1000m improved onto heels and when being steadied shifted out.
1-10 BLNA 1300 Good 4/10/2015 MDN (Race 2)  56 Luke Rolls (4) 57.5  $15,000 $8,200 $5 $5
Obsessions 56 2, Lingering Love, 56.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.20 36.90 In Running:  /5/5
7-14 BLNA 1600 Good 13/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Luke Rolls (8) 59  R50 $15,000 $275 $9 $9
Ceda Miss 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-39.50 37.00 In Running:  /1/2
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S. Comments:Passing the 200m shifted out abruptly under pressure.
8-9 GATT 1600 Soft 29/10/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 58.5  R55 $12,000  $5.50 $7 $7
Arabian Falcon 57.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-39.87 36.40 In Running:  3/4/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
1-11 BDST 1200 Soft 28/03/2016 CL1 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (9) 55  R51 $16,000 $10,400 $21 $26
Johnny Be Quick 6 2, Dynamic Star, 55.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-13.25 37.63 In Running:  /9/6

(9) 54 Bruce Powell R4515.   Jerrocity 
(5) (BAY M) Ferocity - Jerrihaul (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Jason Noud (Deagon) (40-2-1-5 $23,600)

R J Noud
Black, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:40-2-1-5 $23,600 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 30-2-0-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1

5-8 IPSW 1020 Soft 24/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Bruce Powell (3) 54  R46 $16,000  $51 $71 $101
Mishani Viking 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-01.03 36.62 In Running:  /5/6
3-10 KCOY 1060 Good 26/01/2016 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Bruce Powell (6) 55  R46 $7,500 $750 $16
Big Green Pony 59 1, Ember Glow, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.14 35.16 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin
4-11 GATT 1100 Good 12/02/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Bruce Powell (6) 54  R46 $16,000 $400 $41
Listanera 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-04.11 34.50 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
5-9 MWBH 1200 Heavy 8/03/2016 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Bruce Powell (9) 54  R40 $15,000 $425 $5
She Tells Lies 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-14.70 37.90 In Running:  /3/5
6-11 TWBA 1200 Good 24/03/2016 CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Bruce Powell (3) 54  R45 $14,000  $41 $51
The Wanted Club 55.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-13.24 00.00 In Running:  /10/8

(8) 54 Andrew Spinks R4116.  (Em) Aussie Gem 
(5) (BAY G) Aussie Rules (USA) - Forbidden Gem (NZ) (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Dan Markey (Eagle Farm) (36-1-1-2 $25,975)

D F Markey, G J R Thomas, M J May, D Pattearson, Mrs V J Dodds, Mrs S Dodds, D 
Skinner, J N Monro & Mrs M Monro
Black And White Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:36-1-1-2 $25,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-1-0-1 Soft: 7-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

6-12 CESS 1570 Good 14/12/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Andrew Adkins (8) 55  R38 $15,000 $275 $14
Nonino 57 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-35.79 00.00 In Running:  /12/11
7-13 SCNE 1600 Soft 27/12/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Taylor Marshall (5) 54  R38 $15,000 $275 $61
Prime Suspect 57.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-38.08 35.24 In Running:  10/10/9
6-9 GOSF 1600 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Andrew Adkins (8) 54 (51) R38 $22,000 $375 $17 $15 $17
Sir Barb (NZ) 59.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-38.13 36.70 In Running:  /8/9
6-7 SCST 1200 Good 20/03/2016 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +0.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (7) 54  R42 $16,000  $31 $51 $51
CAMOUFLAGE 58 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-11.73 34.47 In Running:  /7/7
9-9 GCST 1400 Good 2/04/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Melissa Cox (7) 54 (51) R42 $14,000  $101 $101
Gods 'n' Warriors 54.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-23.56 35.05 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bean awkwardly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
24/03/2016 TWBA CL2 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg 1,200M

2 - 11 (5) 56.5 1.3LEN Driving Wheels
3 - 11 (4) 59 1.8LEN Cuban Fury
6 - 11 (3) 54 3.9LEN Jerrocity

11/03/2016 IPSW CL2 (Race 4)  SC + 1kg 1,350M
5 - 8 (1) 55 3.3LEN Grey Not Black
6 - 8 (3) 57 3.4LEN Akacheta Lee (NZ)

28/02/2016 SCST CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 1kg 1,200M
4 - 11 (10) 57.5 4.1LEN Vinnie Loves Me
8 - 11 (1) 59 6.3LEN Akacheta Lee (NZ)
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:
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